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TAEE, FhEEE Eve 18 UAM S1EMKEE, EREM
TIWHEEREESEBEFEEN. 828, Eve

Dufour 5 Savback Helicopters &§1E
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WWW.zuri.com
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www.aero—expo.de/anreise-wohnung/

anreise/mit— Eigenem— Flugzeug
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AERO 2022

PREVIEW

2022 &£ AERO

EYNiib!

BFEE RMNsANERAhEESRES —
“AERO” MBRABAEZAENH. EL,
2022 FMAERO R &2 HE, KHEHEH
Er, WFbikRE, XR—IPATHEAHE
THIEZRNE. SEMNAERORBEF 48 27
HE 30 BEZERMHOHHSZIEH T, X
Byt F—E~nEF 9 AEEHEZE
HRARETHERIIES ELME, XEERA
HEFABEIERBSBRaZRiEH—&

BANEIETE

Hrapbing. A9, WFASHARR, %
FERiMEBRZE AERO fiBH—NMIMVIITRE,
EJ AERO inRE—HHE=EAENES
REYdEXRSER, WsITRERMNSEAYE
BREME. S5%, BiIESIBHIFMARS.
EEEBENETH—T “EB” =Mk
RBohE. ®iE 7 S48 100 SEAHAFERYY
78
www.flying—pages.com Stand A7-100
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Comco lkarus B1-301

XREEFIEFEFEREME IKARUS C42 CS ¥,

—&H % Rotax 912 IS( &k, 100 51) 89 C42,
B—EBHBE Geiger Engineering FBEHIRFNEE,

55211, DHBW 28l COMCO IKARUS
B1EF AR DHBW Mannheim SR EBBINEIETE
NEREKNMARNRE B BRFERAES. Lo, C42
CS $5fcE Oratex HMESNINEBFENIIER, T
LHESN CITHENIESNENEGT, RINEEE
2, Cockpit-Fenster AT HEIERE L. Bk
BEIRERER T AEIRAR OPTICAL AEROGLAS
XPC, XE—MEESXZRENBHMRIRE, XM
THERE, T=2LEH. www.comco—ikarus.de

SE Aviation B2-114

X EREEHIEFEZEE T &Y HE Michel Colomban 1
Christophe Robin FF&#I MCR £ k#l. E & Rotax
915iS #Y MCR 4S Evolution Q. Fg £ Rotax 912
S &#IHHI MCR ULC Evolution UK B & & B 5
#Y Sportage hr 7~ #9 MCR Club % £ AERO & H.

https:/mcr.aero

JMB Aviation B2 - 101

S5EFE—#, XRULFIT - BRATVBETFHRITHE
& LR VL3 Evolution IS —fiE, BIXEETR
FHSREAENUWAR. VL3 KN RBTHIEMR
i, BB IFRBXE, E5IZET, ZekieR
HIfY Rotax &zhil, TAEEIE 915iS. JMB Aircraft
Configurator BB AL FFFTEEM, LBFTLL
WIMEEARBIIINEEFRIT. JMB Aircraft BEHIT

B Jean Marie Guisset FiFHA] : “BAIFERAINZE R0
BIEKEERER MEMRAIR VL3, FHEEBInE CIMARA
. JMB &GN AERO HREBZIRE, EEXREATRHA
REERNMNBES, KRERELIEHAEMENRE XY
THEZN.

www.jmbaviation.com
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Evektor und FSZ Bautzen B1-203

ERsiEEkEEEROR Peter Kuhn H3RET R
BN Z 2 SLW-Sport, 5 EEHFZZIM (2 x 10"
Flymap) FhiE REFIKE FSZ-Bautzen £=H% 48
SRSk B iz RS,  Sportstar RTC B& T 5%
SINRITHIBE TN R,

www.fsz—bautzen.de, , www.evektor.cz

Just Aircraft / TomHuber Leichtflugzeuge B1 -113

SuperSTOL XL IHOESER S Just ¥l—ies
0 AERO. %&H Oratex MY BB EFE Lanitz
Aviation R&REH, F& Rotax 914 Turbo &zHLF0
K& Tundra Wheels #1%.

www.spassvogeln.de

Tomark Aero s.r.o B1 - 203

Tomark Aero HIZ IR Flugsportzentrum Bautzen
BRA—ARESMARENEHNFTSHMA SD4
Viper., EEBEEH Skyper GT9 B 2021 &£ 12 B 29
HEfARmEETM, XA EES S IMEREZEE
TEA. BXEH 600 2R BENMABEESETM
RIS E BB LTHBEIXSE.

www.fsz—bautzen.de, www.tomarkaero.com

Tecnam S.p.A A4 - 319

XEREREAFNNETNNH RS EREEEIR
AERO., 2+9 FERY P2012 Traveler BREIZEIINS
wHES, ERELERTLUER/NEARN P2006, &
Echo 2k, ERMEE P2008 JC FEeE TDI SEilk
FIMLBIMUEE P2010, P92 MK2 TITEIR L =Fh2530 46
B, BEA UL RV RELE. SAIRENE, TR
PREELEMNE, FEEKRESEHRIEAREMA,
IR Tecnam RIFHIES, NWBEEBHEHFERKRIVEG
HIFT B R M EL,

www.techam.com ; www.intelisano—aviation.de
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Breezer Aircraft B1-201

XEERBIDHEEFEFIFER—EETHERS.
Breezer Sport ANiZ2 2021 & AERO HIBALE,
FAE 2021 F 5 BHERETEE 600 2T BENIA
iF, BIEREAT Breezer Sport DAeC 1 DULV #t4E)
Fc#& Rotax 915iS , #MMN/NE. =ESHMHFMALAIE
MEMEFFINRE, KRS 7—K Breezer B400-
6 #BERIMA, mH 600 AFHIESIAIE. T EHIER
Rotax 915 iS &&1#Hl. B850 Ee&T TOST #EiR4E[o]
TEEENBEGEE, BEEXUHMSIIEXNRE. 12k
NI ESISIX 850 AFFHIGE .
www.breezeraircraft.de

ICP B2-300

ICP 2AMASHTE AERO EESRNEAF AT
Z—, SEECHHRTLERE., ZATHENT
Ventura #1284, J§&7x Ventura BISLIE R, BIOANEEA,
H Rotax 915 iS 12ftzh1, XZREHMAY CS-VLAIA
FEZMRBRERRR, EEIAEFITRR. Savannah
S A ITERIBRAFHRIRE. 525 A RAKL CEE
EREEERE, WTFHONEE~R, |.C.P. WERE
IR{ERB Termignoni FTHIS RS, 1ZRZSRREE
FB3E Ventura 0 Savannah BItREIRS. XJF{EEE
BoAHEFIE ICP EHBIAR, ICP Z#TE AERO
HiTECULIN =,

www.icpaviazione.itt

Scandinavian Seaplanes (ex Atol Avion) B1-205

ENZFENF—EBENPIAR R TEH AT, 7
#l i& 7 Scandinavian Seaplanes Ltd F 2021 &
2 BM Atol Avion Ltd M TERBF=1. STAEBE
AERO FRE=EM#A €. Atol Aurora EEFEKT
+5&, BT 2022 FEIRAEF. Atol Avion 9
ZOBEIA IR EERAFT AT TIE, 701FS EASA EXBR
NVFEFRRMEZUAMETNE. B4 K EEHAT]
g Atol Aircraft — IBRBRPIATFEH - SETHENMNE
SEZRANBRENLERENFEZTERE., 1Z2T)
BIBFRRZ A ARG AP LGSR, RUBEE
FHEERNMNETFIRUN TG, Bt EARANERT '
FZEEFIHF EAbBX, Atol Aurora 2—REIERT
LLAFIRZECITRIKBERAR ©A, BT 370
Fr, Rotax 912iS 1217, RITIFS LAB (K55
MABRZASE) N—HZESE, EREFET—EIHH
HEILRE, ANMXIMIFESE, MBREAKRIEF I L
#HERTREABNRE,

www.atolaviation.com

BlackWing B2 - 203

XRmHGIEFSEDUL AT
BW635RG 5 Rotax 915iS BYIANIE, 5
FEFFERT. BWOORG 1B7E &
EAIET Rotax 912 iS. ®BiZ{ER KM
AEMW, JUBRESAFMNESZ. It
b, XN RRAB—1KE E-Props BY3E
EREMNERERER. 1B BlackWing ¥
HIEBEC S T Garmin G5 fINIMEZITEE
Nk, BlackWing BRIEEF AR N
GreenWing HIEBEIRRA
www.blackwing.aero
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Light Wing B2 - 301

EHENER Light Wing AG 3 AERO &R T =3#
B . E2H AC4 CS-LSA. FEUBHRES| KL AC4-
GT f#HE 600 AFFEBRE AC4-UL, XFRmLTAT
FEIVNAESGET CS-LSA #ER AC4 ; BT S
THVERMSGHITF ISR REFIESE, B 12 8 16 H
R EEEBERENS (DULV) HER AC4-UL &
SMEBS LSA BUSHERE. Y AC4A-GT et B iZ
S5EREZANNXE, EET7EE2BmMRREREH
Rotax 915 iSC AR I L. REM “Langenthaler
www.lightwing.ch

Flight Design B1-101

XREEFIESHNEENRTER=FEMmb, H
BR=ZT WrFEEMRd, SomEBIER, W
BEFREREAKRT B, ERFISKREMN Matthias
Betsch #X, HFITRBERIEEY, FBIFEET X
e, ZABDUFRIRY, THEHREREE, mif
TR, #HOF RFIFEEZWW, CT RIVHEGHE,
FD B&BEE CS23 #ER F2. F2e f1FA CTLS,
—MNEEEESE, —1 600 kA, £ AERO if
BRTRESIRE., https://flightdesign.com

AVI / Modern Wings GmbH B4 - 201

BRT ESE X SWAN 120, XRFERIHIEHIERS
—ZR 120 AR KM TRETCHNFE AERO. LL B2
EBRAF 4SRN, EF SWAN 120,

BRM Aero A7-311

Bristell 5 B23 Turbo/915iS &%) AERO 2022, X2
EBNTRENNHE—DSRE, TERE CS-23 1A
EAEHR 750 2F MTOW 89 E & %#l. Fitk, =5
A, MSFIEERTEEMRE, B23 BFIIL,
FE & HEZYEE. Garmin G3X 1B, BAE
SIEEREREGHRM, BEEN 300 AF. X3
EMERITAETNENITERII— 120 FHYHE.
HANEMIZMET 200,000 BXTT. 1ZATAKITHITE
AERO 2021 B=#itNE, &0 B8, 2—Ma2sR
FRET, TETEENER, ZENEXIE. B
mE 125 Bk, BAIEEE 2021 Rotax Fly—In fnfE
+EFT B8, B8 MiZ3k{8 600 XFAILE, iRER
;2 Rotax 912 ULS, 1B Rotax 914 #1 915 iS 1
SR E AR,

www.bristell.com
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The World in your Hand:

We connect China,
Europe, Americas.

Flying China Consult ~ Supportin:
« Active in Chinese Aviation since 2010 * Finding investment
« Successful promotion of western Light Aircraft in China * Finding partners

- eteran global TEAM _ ~_ *Marketing approach
* Print Media in Europe, USA and China

: Q\g?ﬂ;?n * Web & Social media
. g i . * Translations
« Finance experience in Europe, USA and China. * Preparing business plans.

www.FCC.flyingchina.net
Americas & Europe: Willi@flying-pages.com * China & Asia: Xin@flying-pages.com



1% | Market Watch

TL Ultralight B2-301

# 55 4 & B TL-Ultralight #0 Wezel Flugzeuge
GmbH SFEERET—#H S Sparker. RTINS,
DEHHASREMASRTIE, X600 AFHTE
RN ELERERENTT, BREREIANE BEERE
EEHITEMLINE, TL-2000 Sting S4 TEE I
EETEMNAM, EEHITHEREIBINE 600 2
BIT1E, EEE KM TL-3000 Sirius ITEZI 600 AT,
tHEE AERO B, SBEXIE TR A Stream B
ERELREYE, 600 AFMEENKtBEHITH,
A9 PowerMax 1 DuoMax BiERBEREE. BRTH
Ea, BEHFENTFROFEERARS LINRE.

www.tl-ultralight.cz ;
www.wezel-flugzeugtechnik.de

RIEEERITE Ivo Boscarol BIii%, 2020/21 14
HBEEZ “Pipistrel 752 E&AIIA", LXK UL
MERAERNLRIEEH=R. RE AERO 2020 %
BZ17, 18 Pipistrel HERE T 200%RT8, HAf
BB EMANT REIREE 7RI EM. Pipistrel &
FARRIT XD AERO W RILERF T~ m, SIFEREE
600 2~ UL TAIERY Virus SW 100iS. KB=%
#H1 VTOL Nuuva 1 Miniliner IBMNER. SHFRXA
MIRZEZE 3817 BHEEEWY Pipistrel 895 E. 1
B Cessna. Beechcraft # Bell HESEEATEHRS
ERLIY, WBFETE X B FEAFIAY Pipistrel,
BT 2022 FEZFTERRXS. RIEFELS,
Pipistrel X EEZMRIR. FRATMBREEZ WHIRLL
R CNBEEMST NS, FEEHEBNREMNFNE
BN FEINALE. X25%ME, EEEITL
BIE— AN S ER ] . B FoFE N RIE
= [E eAviation, J& BT & 1 Pipistrel, Pipistrel

BIBIIE AFREFITE Ivo Boscarol B E AR
AR B E T [E TS RS R R SR AV St X 7O A B
AESEREEEN. UTFEBE AERO 2022 £fE
4 . VSW121A/Explorer. Velis Electro. VSW127
DULV iS. Taurus 503 #1 VSW121 X-Eye, HEF==
2 Pipistrel Explorer, Explorer k187 “IEE” 23!
BY EASA &Rk, ERMNEITIAILE, BEBERSER
¥, Explorer E@iS7%(8] VFR B{E. RFeFIBINE
SIIANE, Bogg 7 5ot AR SR AR IR IS S A0 .
W COM. ADS-B A H. KREESE, BIMEE
PEF . INERREBIRIZIERFISFNE. Explorer
gEEATEWEE, EYTREBINEBEERALZR, [
M RESKIEITIRAN T,
www.pipistrel—aircraft.com ; www.flight-team.de
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Spacek/ Sdplanes UL-Gmbh B1-103

Spacek sro fEEER Uwe Post B UL-GmbH {12,

UL SD-1 LA 120 AFMBIRRARL . BE~FiE
LISk, NEUTFBEEXINERRIFIIHLT B SR,
BRIESAEF7T 295 52, X{ES SD-1 AR EAIRRE
INEHLZ—, SD-1b ZIG&EE, FHEE T 35 hp NE
% Briggs & Stratton &zitfl SE-33XP, Em@AER.
REZEMSEBEM, BEiNEENARE 119.85
AN, XEBHEERE LTF-UL SiERT st LIRRE
LL BB EAZERRERIEN KITREBM, XK
WO EERNBI=ZREEER, waEs|IRIREIR
FlENes. 1RIE ULGmMbH ANIRIE, 1ZANESE SITHEdE
BB, (EATRETY, KIRERELN 163 AE /)
B, FEmERA 5 F, HMESRN 28 7, AEES
EHEEMERR, £ AERO HiiE), M&£95 66,000 EX
TC. 1B SD 2, HOMKEHRT 600 2T RAVRIEIN
FEMEY, BREAEH 315 2. Garrecht Avionics AY

Aerospace Srl B1-105

BRTFEUMTZHNERFEBNEBET G ERIER
73 AERO 2022 3R LRFH ™=, HPz—2 L8R
Pegaso 2022, B#F. EFEARIREFZNAMN, 2
ERTFHITHEEF. ZNMAR X ARIRERX, &
HAVEENEZ. MRINET 600 A EEREE
A E L EE I EAI AL 2T B B A Freccia
B =M. BT Rotax 912ULS #1 Rotax 914 Z
45, #H Freccia RG IR LARBFI A . BAINR
AY Rotax 915iS,

www.aerospacesalento.com

Dynon Avionics SkyView HDX-1100 #a 800 plus
AT-1 BRI R D3 #HIZEREREL. BEFRME Trig
1 TQ Avionics FERiEmo

www.sdplanes.de

ALPI Aviation B3-101

BAREIER Alpi Aviation B7~T Pioneer 400 Twin
B 11 A, FEESR, Alpi Aviation —BEEAOTET
Pioneer 400 BN ANEM L. BIR, XZETEVIEE
SIMERN, EMNREIX 200 T, HaILUER 912
RIIMPTE RN, H 915iS Turbo 2B KA.
www.alpiaviation.com ; www.pioneer—aircraft.de
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e = An= s

AEZR, BRREENGE—BERISERA
MR —XSEERTHREER. WA
XMERBARERSE, BARB=ABE5E
BEHEREMT S FR AERO. SAER
M2, AH4EERMBFEREELZEL
BASFREMUBE L RITEHRFRSIRHE
R, SRE : ZFEBERE 10 R

ELA Aviation B4-301

XRAMF REE 1996 FLUSK—EEEFBEREEN. £
07 70 09 FEMABIRIFFHUER REXRFIIKISEEIAILER, %
RETF 2011 FFRERMIR. B 2016 FIRSIAMELLK, 3
AZLEREREL ELA 10 Eclipse —ERMKES, EFIEHR,
TS LR Eclips EVO H—E£FRRK “FEHESIAE
BRYRit. TSCLLRIMREIEMHIRE". TR, &0
HERENSTHXEE 140 57 Rotax 915 iS #1 560 AFT
XL VEENES,

www.ela—gyro.de, https://elaaviacion.com

Konner Srl B3-203

TEZ2FERK, XFRRKEBBRAFITNAT BN FHEFEET
MEEFHT K1 1 K2, UREENRMADNN TK 250, B
MEXMERINEIEEERELENE 50 AFFEE28
RNES (FADEC) BiRHANN . RENESH=MEFH
M K1 =ELH 360 AF, BPEREEERSIAE 2—FR
AL KEEH 600 AFNBRERHMEH. SRV
LURE 140 kW (190 hp) BUFETNER, K2 o{EAEFIEHINEE
HERERER, TERMA—L, HUEERSZRITNERS 250
kW (340 hp), ZM BB iR H2 aiFieEE it m iz,
www.turbine—helicopter.de

GYROCOPTER & HELICOPTER
EMMESIERN. RERZAF Aviation

Artur Trendak (AAT) #{37 TR SIAEH
EEEREZTEREER. (FRRETF
7 (VVZ) B—E8%, =SRBREEFINFIE
miRfAERR, (BRFRBFRNBSIALE, Bl
2021 iR BHEE.

Alpi Aviation B3-101

RRUFERFIHATR L M SREBREEFN
HRmEMNAEZ—,. “Syton AH-130" BISH—& 160
589 Solar T62-32 S EHRHENT, 2008 FHK N
AABF=RASE, HFAMEBEH—STHFR., A, XRE
FNM—BELFIRE CTIFT (VVZ) RE. REWNL, B
ZRRFANZNENBESFREREL. BanziXERr
IR ERIER S IHA B UREHE.
www.alpiaviation.com
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Magni Gyro B4-401

XEZKRER=ZMWXNATE~BERENSE 35 FAIH
S8, WEEE 1300 8. FHRANE M16 B K75
REEFRET, URZBINMKES M24, XMIHFRIFF
B EEAL B AR PR T EERE B SIE B BT LA Rotax
915 IS R=ah#l, HHEMMEBIR “Plus”. BEMN=ERE
EHFEARI M26 BB R, XIMFTE R —RE AN
B2, t{EM Rotax 915 S,

wWww.magnigyro.it

5)7]=

Atom-Trike B3-407

HRIAMAZNEEDNH=AEHFIEFEIRE TM AERO
2022, #AM, NTFEMRRMNEEITFR Dolmar fEAEKE
Hy ATOM shH=AENHOMMRIER. BRTH Aleksander
Rusak ®1HAYTHBERITHI ATOM HES ERE—NETF
INEEFREMERRIFHRETRITINE, MAAZRE 120
ShmH RN

www.flugschule—dolmar.de

Fraundorfer Aeronautics A5-219

kEEEFEEIXROIFTATNEIAAFREE 2L Christoph
Fraundorfer TR BE4HEEN Tensor 600 X, BIAIRITAILF
MEBEREER, TEREI/NE, 8T NFEENERERT,
AR, BEMSEREERFN=1tHENER, £/A 140
51 Rotax 915 1S, B 2020 & 1 ALK, 1zi—ELUGET
TATHFT KT, MITSEBHITIALE RBELERBERTITE
HLgS, 1ZIEREAZ B STt s iTRwE, H8
oL ARSI TIRIE, XEWREEILULEAEREHREMNFER
BFRSF RN E.

www.fraundorfer.aero

==
EE  TRKES

Air Création B3-114

RELH=AERFHEFEHRFESEN AERO BERES. —
MashEREEERRAABIFIER Air Création, ©R&1%
EIINLHKMEE, BERNZFRAFNEM™R, BIHE
BoniX?> #EVEFIEBEERIFAINEE Tanarg neo. EAT
BUABSEEN “BELESR Rotax 912 1S Bz, T
ST RBIPEEE Pixel, 38 B#Y Polini Thor 303 ZHi2k
i, HELE iFun13 M3,

www.aircreation.fr ; www.cavok.de
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QUO VADIS

,\

XITREBE, BMCITERMM. KHELL
¥, BREECNEEGRGHLNETREE
BM&Z R, fE& Toni Ganzmann {2 HH &
ENFFREEREEANES EERREIX
HHEmE?

BEAQ Fal, BN CTHNZREEEMATIE. X
B, BXFR3CIBERHLE T EEMAN @A CITFARIIER
FE, HETRARKES (MTOM) B 450 AFHIEE
BRI, BIFUXERHSE, BINXiEFEEEHHNA
B, 20 5f5, FEem=BFE08c, AMTABRE
BEFANEAREESRZNAY, MEEENEATF, X
PERATEE. REEERMBU—LIAEMAIER
WK THBEHE, BEEMTIZNNS (DAeC) FifE
EBENNS (DULV) BESHEFEBEREE HIAT.
2013 F 4 B, EERMBL T ET—IRAHMEN
iRIeit%l, HPiRIE “EASA Basic” MIETiR vES
BT 450 AFHEBREBEFANNZERITEX (£
511 216/2008),” \KEMNFHIEERESEFFFIATIE
FARRITINE . EMEKRME)IER. Am, JMED
TRFIEIRERN, BE 2016 EFETEBIISEIRR
B[EANGE, RERBEMIRNA “EDM Aerotec” A
LK “RS-Helikopter” AEHEsENETIEILHEFH
MEIEEMANIEIZIRIE TR EEMIAIL,

Alpi Aviation, Syton AH 130

EERH

BRETNARN—EZEDRA—ER 450 2Ff9&
AEERS), XEEEFNATIFERERIEE. FLIE
B, 5. K MEMREZEEHILRE/NEEVR
79300 Af, BMEERERNREER. IR,
PR B REEIZATTRERE 150 AfT, BiEMREH

S5EE0AEANB—MELSZ KA. BRIFTAIN
IR HEEIRIAL 110 BOMNER—XTH SHET
NEKIREE T, BEEEIEEERFENTHALTIRR
NS, BERANKMNESE, BRESME, RILFE
FERAMAE, NMBREEEE, THER, EREKX
EYEENTFERES, HAXBESZRIFGEE
8, NS ReEXNRAREESOERID, B2
150 AFTREERRRRZ A 2T 5EERMBAVKE
e, #M BRAEETWIEMEK" (LTF-ULH) 15
INET 600 289 MTOM, #£F7 2019 & 3 BLER
K. IEEERETIFTRE?

EDM Aerotec, CoAX2D

Rotorschmiede RS Helikopter, VA 115
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EANESE, ESHEE

REBE, MER CEREEM1/3, ARG LEAREE
I8, RUEBHTHAATL, RIFIELRHE
IE, BIANKSTESR. A ahi 3z SREkMAR T4 &R LS U

B B SCRYBRTE FNMRT 2 8o M PRI — =

EDM Aerotec 2 8l @ 8 — R N H 450 & 1 &
COoAX2D HHBEANREEEESIMENEERSIS
&, BNAENTEEEREVRERKEE L&
THEL, BIERE, ZBIERY 125 57 D-Motor Kzl
MEMEE A EEL Rz, S HER ARV, 1ib
MTELL RIS RS HIIER ULPower 2 THE(IIEE
ZRTL, 78 390 1S B 160 51, E2(EN 20 &
Fro 125h1k, ER#77T 300 S4VNFRYNIS, i85
HIE@IEIRE, FHE “CoAX 600" HIELSINIEMFT]
K. BENNEENFE, REDIREEN RS Helikopter/
Rotorschmiede X LAERE T XA VA 115 HHE
AMESETEKEA, RACR—FEETARREN
BRI, R Hirth BRIV EN A 139 2,
50 BABEB CITRIE, EBRRAEE, EHERE
)RR, FrLUZAEIEE SHTE 7 BUKHRAISLEE VA 250
£, 891 NN TIPEZE AN, 2021 £ 12 B
RIS RITIFT,

EEELMNINE

RIERANE, BREEFNBAFERRSEN, X
wrHMNLEERNNEBEFHIINEL, BE/NIE
2> 50 FHRYHFBBFEEE KRAYMEEE SRIE W fT6E
Ho A= ERERET 200 SHRVREHAIHIHE Bit.

kEREAXFICEHI Konner Srl 5] 79 E i EE 0 70 EE
BANMFET TK250, XE—MIK FADEC =50
RN, EESIX 250 SOMNTEEE, ELLHRER
BIRSIIERI A EE K1 LA R A & E A if B F+
Hl K3, REEEEIMXAY Curti Aerospace JIMEE

Zephir £/ “BLAL" mEH . SREBRIEH PBS A8
Y 141 25 TS100. BHEEMZFEKRFIAY Alpi Aviation
£H Syton AH 130 LA Solar T52 =5, 1%
MESO FKTERTFBNMEB, BHENE1605
B, W EmG EERH TR, NMREE, EREmK
X 2000 /©Bf, Reckoning UL ERFFRITE 2% 2
NHEESEN T ITHEE, RER, HELR, #EE
REMNEWETHAEEARE, MX—IIEE—RBE
MMEZW, M, “BEETEE" PIELLTEEEA
FEERE VM, BNERFEANME, TEERK
BFNFEEREREHTNNMEERZBETF 30 HEUT,
B/INTEBBARMET 300 T, NRECEEHRBRR
BN ST RAVEIFE (60 NTHIERICTD 40 NTHY
L), REBREEEFYL CITHERAVS R ATiTiBEid 1
755 Ft. RESEAVFAREL, XEMEZ, B
MRBESERELE “KE” BEFAN, IBATBREFH
M) RSB ET TKE, RAENEBHBAREE
BRI,

MRIEEBBEEZENEAR, RELIXIFINGE
REIRGE, RAelttEER=02—KA. B2, U
RIEFESRLERE T, SMEITARNEFLE
eg?

IS ikl

Big £, JLUATEREBEFN YTRNEIIIL. BR
FEICL] AXEKT, SERZBNEINEBREETR
M, BRI2REREIER, XL CoAX2D HHEFH
PRE-RET VTR FAEMHIER (MREH
iE) BRIERB AT HTEIINIEN TR, X
MEREBEHTNFREERFENBREEEFN KT
e, FARbIESRLMIEBENEEE—REINEN
BEAET ECTT 150 N, X2EHFIENN
FEIRFAM. PRLL, W1 CoAX 600 71 K1 MIREES
INEERRILBAIRSHE, BREETHASER
H, BRBEJEE.

Curti Aerospace, Zephir

AERO B3-203

Konner Srl, K 1
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A,

Rotax A3-205

Rotax BiXfE AERO 2022 tRTHEMIEK, B
™ 7R RN EmERT. Rotax H1E
AERO 2022 ERFUT=A -

A9 915 iS/c C24 - MO ReVOLTution — ALER
89 Rotax 915 iS/c K EEECE 1LY 24 1K /800
ERE, BRASENES, XABRRFARFRE T Z
HIE3R . CIERTH M Rotax 915 iS/c K&h#l ( EE
FIIFFRERS),

B~ VR #iAR——5 LLS Ltd. &fF, Rotax AR T—
MATHP. H)IFEEEMN VR IARETIER, &
METILUE Rotax RESINFRED, THRAMNI4ER
HIF73i%o

FR1EIT R ———Rotax FFET— N EMPIEKRELT
%, BEENER, iTEBE AERO 2022 FEIXE
™, BBE REST., NABRMNIBHHREIE S F
RUREIRIEHA. Rotax 5 BOSE Aviation &1, 2fit
B389 AERO fLEM,

BEEERERNARR—ZEBRER Rotax 5§ Tecnam
£ H3PS B XM IB EMEE, X2 —REMN
Tecnam P2010 ¥#l, @ —XBHFITIRNBIEDN
B K. WIMNEEREXR2021 £11 B2 H, /M
Rotax HIEE Comco lkarus C42 iBENIEEEHTT
THREFEIXER 100% SRR S ITHEXES.
www.flyrotax.com

Air K Motors B3-106

Air K Motors @ REEANAIEGITIE, IR Rotax &
MYL—#, BEMN 2B Rotax Y 20%,., BIF=E
C80 1 C100 BN ELS, SFMNIZE=E R 2FAIMAH
EEEAY C100 EFI, TJ82ER Rotax 912 iS —#%.
www.airkmotors.com

POWER TRAIN

UL Power B3-105

XREEFITHIERF R 2006 FLR—BEEE A
i, FEUSTHRBARRIRII. RNNIMEMN 97 2
220 hp, SHEFEXRETZRS 220 SHRIREIES,
279 UL520 T BYAmHNET 200 hp A9 UL520, F&
TERARWIEESS. ZrRIBESEAEEEEIENADN
MINERINEE, MERERKIEESE, LURRINEMES
ETN, 1ZEMNAESFE ENSENZE 220 5713,
B AN BITLURFINERS) 15,000 BR, E£F=Ff03(T
EETFE. RBIBERIEM 156 2FNEE, BAFRE
EBohigge, Ithsh, Ul-Power iRBRREH RNV
RBRAR, ZHhRAZEGEHSE.
www.ulpower.com

Rolls-Royce A7-201

PEMANMIFARERNES KD, EFRATFEE
RSN AN EERIIEHRS%. & AERO
2022 t, BRTEBHM. BSEF. BEMBEERR
IR R AI R TR R

www.rolls—royce.com

Loravia/Funair B3-106

RREERDINAESEHEENIE Funair —£ 20
AERO. Loravia E[JMZ Rotax 582/912/912s/914
%P, FRUEMBERS:

REHEREE REX_-_FH

. KIEFIBIFHE. BEEME

1400 /NEHMRIERIBIFT & B0

MEE,

www.loravia.com ;

www.funair-turner.eu
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Hirth B1-104

Hirth Engines EIA AskBEE BRI IMMAEIESR. £
XANFEHHELHIATHR, Hirth € FHEHPRE=RiTiH
— M LLBEHIHFE R, Hirth IE 35 K FR5
BB THNIAIN, BEBABABRIMLASHIEIREMA
£, &S 70 BHAIEINEN. BIa0, 3507HF hRA
EESKSAEANLRINER, SFEEEEBE. YT
HAMZ, Hirth ATHERHEITIIER "R &R
23(50 B7). 32(6551) f133(30 B1), BEEHEE
KO = KA R AL =S / Sk BB, BB AEEEN
RGO AR

www.hirthengines.com

Turbotech B2-201

ERABE R HERR RN EEREFELE/L
FhEZK MO AERO SUEMZRM. SF, A
RAGRENENGES, MHBEEZSRF]E, mitse
IXATEBRET, XNizEeE AERO 2022 E51#EiR

B, BnBARMNOARIESD, 2 ABFRETFKIL,
BXAHARNNYRE RNNE R T HERRS, F
SRSIMBEREBIRER, NMERAREERERS
YR ENNBVRFE IR TR R TR B IR, XFIHFERIZ
542 EERMENEER NN EELL. £ AERO,
Turbotech B7=7T 95 kW BJ TP-R90 imR &z, I
LR RRIEIZE] 100 kW, BB— 85 kW iRk
MR, BFRA TG-RI0,
www.turbotech—aero.com

Continental A3-303 + A5-325

KEEAn =R H{E CEO 188 AERO finf@

Continental Aerospace’ s new CEO will
bring her vision to AERO

KiEfn=8%F 2022 &F 3 BEds Karen Hong ZZ*
NEFEHITERSH. Hong TR EEAMMRE
HEATEREUWEE (CFO) MG CEO, EAMAKX
MR ER R, WEERKTMAEAT (WA
Stellantis A3)) IBEZMTEERS, AZEFHIHER

EFRRRINERERVSE. FEATE AERO UL, Hong &R ER AR
SRR SRONARn R RE, SFBEZERF
EM 25 Jet-A FUEFIMM=IRMAR N, BB EEAR
BEEEAFEIEREINTENAEMZSHEREENER
=MIBRA. & Hong T HEEREHITERAA, Kbt
RN T EE T BEERM =B (aireg) LA
XFOUBLRRE, AEMEREERR, BENOTFXE
BAMSIIERERRIEN. b, KEEfRERRE
S5ZEBEmM=WeI AT Verdego SEFAIRGNBIE
HERESR, B KEMEEHZEARIX AERO fifE £/~
R ELE R R RESE .
www.continental.aero

KEEAn=REHE CEO
Karen Hong

KEER=RERBE~m2Z— : CD-300 fiff
BN
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e

Beringer Aero B1-403

WEMBRMFNEREATEL T B' Flex, X2—F
RR. 2=®EN Zicral mEsE, EBEHENERMHEE, o
BFrEBRENE, KT E8UUH. FEAKIEFN
Rudd’ AIR BiR A~ =MEEIZsMLER

. #HY 8 MRS 27.5 LT

508, IATF STOL®HLEL Stampe

SV4 ZEIREATRA,

www.beringer—aero.com

Editerra A6-108

X EZEMESMREIMENLFEE 7 EDEN (BTN
BRI, BRBEBX, £5HY 1:100 FAI Air Million fii
EREEEZITER (HINhREEE + LR + It + A
HRE). WEBITBEXRLEAIRA Air Milion Zoom RFI1SE]
1858, B3 1:25 55, 1:50 73,

MR T RN L, Hlgn
f/REHETL. ZEZHIZ
Hr B B EREEFIAT,

www.editerra.fr

f.u.n.k.e. Avionics B1-102

XREEMTEFREFEHRT 7 CTMbETLEBLIR
S RN EHMEAI = RES .

TM350 E—f2HAKNEZLMTEBTER, BT
WIFIEIEEE, EFHELE AERO HiFEL. ZESHE
BREEMTEN (B A/IC. B S. ADS-B # FLARM)
HEBES, WMEDYITRERRIERENTHER, &
BEBERTEOMBENFHT WIF ERRERAIIBERE
(f51an FLARM V3. LX TX) 1B SHMLBARERF (Flan
SkyDemon. ForeFlight. VFRnav), #&&&I1ER S B
&8s, TM350 FZR— 158 A ADS-B IN/OUT &%,
I REEONUEF R EM ST E,
www.funkeavionics.de

SkyDemon A6-501

HERAET SkyDemon &INEBAMTZ YITITRIFISA
B, WEEEREF, ARFMEEREET, FRETE
a3 4¥& LER SkyDemon HI5EEE ISR,
www.skydemon.aero

EQUIPMENT PRODUCTS

Lanitz Aviation B1-113

Lanitz fn=A8)E AERO B% , AT NEMEHIINE
Frzhin, EZ2E2RAECIFE ORATEX MM kl, XFH
EAAEE, BRESISHENNZE BREETIFSMHE, K
Bl iEREMSANSRIRZINNCH ZEH SUARYIBIR S
THMH. AMUBTRTRESN ORATEX WM EMN, &8
— PN REPmMFENX, EoUEEPRERZERITRE,
www.lanitz—aviation.com

Clouddancers B2-407

=E2x3) Clouddancer RS EREEBFEDV.. zhh
BEIVL. SIOTENABRE KN REREENNSRES
KIREXR, FRI7IIMNBMERE, ©SiEIIIFHATMNMR
BTN SV RIVIAL, WMk R 7R BRI
ZE, BEETNRMNNHAE.

www.clouddancers.de

Flying Neurons A6-112

Flying Neurons BIffiEEEHR—NMNEKEREFN—
TERESEFN LN BEFAR. SR, ZREILL
BESHEHMERTREHITLEBE, IS FLARM
ADSB HITEZKIEBRE, FRINENES. Lo, HFEMN
EETBIEMSTIEEMA, BIEZRBEBFENE
B, %0 B. SafeSky 3§ Pilotaware %,
www.flyingneurons.com

Tost Flugzeuggeratebau B4-101

Tost AL BAMERGFER, MBI, HAF0H
MEFHEWF SRR CHNITERSE. UTRERAIX
KR EENIRESINFRRESEMREFNZRS, Ho
FrEAMSBRTH R MBS,

www.tost.de

RS Flight Systems A3-110

b7 RTHEF T Rotax RaM &N EE R T (EMU)
Z4%h RS Flight Systems R &)1k & E5] & AMIXIth{I7E
AERO ¥HIZEIREMTERSIKE. FEEHEZTIAILE
RUIR Al &, RS Flight Systems B85 EASA. LBA.
DULV #0 DAEC TANE#E TIRENZ .
www.rs—=flightsystems.com
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Individuell, einzigartig — Propeller von Helix

A< Mehr als 1000 verschiedene Propeller fir alle Flugmotoren lieferbar
A< UL, eVTOL, Paramotor — in Durchmessern von 0,75m bis 2,8m

A\ Festwinkelpropeller

A\ Verstellpropeller — am Boden einstellbar

A\ Propeller hydraulisch und elektrisch im Flug verstellbar
A\ |hr Spezialist fur Propeller bei Sonder- und Entwicklungsprojekten!

- Helix-Carbon GmbH

Merzbriick 206, 52146 Wirselen
EASA zertifizierter Produktionsbetrieb nach Part DE.21G.0126 Flugplatz-Aachen.de / EDKA
LBA anerkannte Larmmessstelle nach ICAO Anhang 16, Kapitel 10 und 11 Tel.: +49 - 2405 - 40882-0 - info@helix-propeller.de
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eMagicOne

e-FLIGHTEXP0 HEBEIfin=RE

AIOLS, e-lreiners

eVTOL. EEmiZE 4411

FERIFRIRSZ 2 K1l

e—flight-expo BEIfn=ZE R S1E/ AERO BRiMiBMEIN—EBHREEBT=FT. X
MERBRITMEN=AHE. BIBEEEN. eVTOL. BIIEFRUZIBINH IR
EfiiRE. BEREEEXRN N LERTFZSHOBENEER, EBER S

W thE—LBEael#H.

AFEMERE

iR+ LERIRIF IR B DR, RIESH /O
IR EHE S TR SHMALRINE, ERRET
A7'E, REEHE, NFRERTEHETFLEMTDR
BRI mRANEN . FEit, AEfE L AERO REXE]
FEMT 2, BRABISNESISEAXHES.

Flight Design F2e

RREROMNCIEX, 8, BAXaIERENEH
BLEIIRESM eVTOL ==& eMagicOne, &9
DEE “aiFaskRZ B SR, eMagicOne &Fr
BERIMESRE—HEHE—MEBIRCHASE, LU
5152,

eMagicOne——i8iZ8 eV TOL

eMagic I FE eVTOL FEEEMNBENZES, B
ZoES R CBEBEALUFE AENEBRNESR
fle EHFZEBRERIATIFZHBINE, Hit
eMagicOne M AEETEEEK1T. AIEEE, B2
WEBREIINE REZMALERINERTFEMNR T
TEAPVE N EIT. FABEITEEERET.
eMagic One 28488 eVTOL WAELRITHIE—MEUE
BRERAEMERN eVTOL, XEKECERMIBTIAETF
FEHRCHE, S TEBEAKERTIRBED, KRFD
H#ME4, www.magic—aircraft.com
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HLBIHA AL

MBAh, B ER AT AT IR G WAL L
BIXEE K ML BT 3R4F CS-LSA I& i iiF 3 O /E  AERO
2019 FEIRH Pipistrel Velis Bz WHLZAb, BH
UL IR : KETERE Elektra Solar 2]
i) Elektra M) KHL (www.elektro—solar.com ) FlIk
H4Ev /AT Pure Flight [ UIGE ONIX, J5& AT
HEKHLATIRIFT AR (https://www.pure—flight.
ew)o i P AL TKALAR AL IE A AU, AR H 3 77 FLI
Wk Ree, BT R AP RE RN R UTE, S
B KATEPANI. BT IRATEAE R ORI 1 v
BATHEE LR 525 AT CEEMEE UL g8
5,7 Elektra Solar A GI4E ANFIHLE) ©AT/EK Calin
Gologan T, “IXZE AL HIBREEE D, (HAIZR LK
AT—N2/ N, PR I BEREE AR

AU JEHES BRM A A [ Bristell Energic H13h &
M, BRI HEFRZ EASA Part 23 IE® Z5&EHTUE  (www.
PL % Diamond eDA 40 H #) # 4
Ml (vww.diamondaircraft.com) F Flight Design
[f] F2e B 35 & AL Gwww .flightdesign.com). B 4R
Bristell Energic. Flight Design F2e Hl Pipistrel
Velis #/2ETHBRE KN, HbBTHILARE, B4
M KERAETHAR UL, Flight Design A#Y
J&7x F2e LL Kasaero A& W iHBEEEHBIE N Bh 771

=1
o

Eites

bristell.com),

€ LS
j \
\Voliaerol€asiojl

Pureflight pNIX

HEAERR

F it N R 5 T, MGM Compro 2 &) ¥ 5 J&,
Pure Flight RELHFFATEEMNEIRG, ©25T 20
ZAHE WHLIH  (www. mgm—compro. com)

EANN

C|

RS
=

BIE AT Geiger HUKFHIILTE AT HWLBIMLE KT,
iZ A E A AL N eMagic eVTOL 42 f #f & L, i
4 Small AERO Ultralight Trike #& it e #l. ik 4h,
Geiger ©Z 57T HAh—tmAH K, #HlU1 Ikarus

C42-Flectric. (www.geigerengineering.de)

SKRETEE eVTOL
RERETZBER, HICE R eVIOL A SR 5% ik
T EASA VERL. REEEMHEAFTANH LIRS
J& N AATT ¥ eVTOL, fH W] BAFE ARAT] (Y 3 2 41 5 75 K 3)
MLH & 7 b B 3. Vertical Aerospace A mE7EF %
WA AT E R, SHAJLE eVIOL 2w —Hf, XK
eVIOL ~w| EFEKR B, B E G VX 4
JARIAL, Bk RORHIE Y 160 A HL

aerospace.com)

(www.vertical—-

[ EDNYs N 47 40.3 E 009 307 tpnnnnp o punnpiennp e p i e i
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PANELS & e-FLIGHT EXPO

S5#F—#, BihREENICIZIHXE
D ENBBEFNKTHT, CIREHE ¢
RATEREMITE Willi Tacke £#5, FRr
BASERBEREE.

4 527 HEH=
EVTOL “PLAYERS IN EUROPE”

Efexitiz -1 -

eAERO Conference Stage East

Key Players and some “New Kids on the block “ gives
some insights of the News on development of eVTOL in
EURORPE. Each player gives a short introduction on his Ac-
tivities in Europe in the eVTOL field followed by a Panel
discussion with Q&A .

KEN:

— eMagicAircraft — Michael K ii gelgen B EHITE,
— IE RPN AF] — Mark R Henning HHHRITE

- FELERT TR AT -Seyed Mohseni B EHATE,
- Volocopter - Oliver Reinhard, W& #ENT

PROPULSION - & ENERGY SOURCE

#EHFNEER

Efex 181z — 2 - 15:00 — 16:15:
eAERO Conference Stage East

S58MiRABEETHBDMREICIECR T REHRSiEE
=T ER.

T B A R T ML RR IR T AT R s s
BoDER, EZI TIERRE R AR . el
TSR TR ST el A e . 1% S
NETEEN BRI TR, SEHT/NATIE, FFEETR
B

KEN:

—APUS — kit KA/LBF & — Philip Scheffel — BT
E?

BB S - BRI AR - TR

- HyFly - FI TR B iR WL A RS- Kal
Kemke, Peter Stadthalter,

FEEFHLG — RS ORI A —f T B R
j:’

- MGM Compro — HUfEBER GRS 1511 — Martin Dvor—
sky - HIEHITE,

- T KT - Mg TR S REEMEE - Ken Swartz

VES &,

4 B 28 HEHAM

ENABLERS FOR E-AVIATION

& e iT g “SEF R
Efex 1615 - 3 -15:00 - 16:25

TN NPT ZS 288 (UAM) MR, (H7E
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RREIIWAZH Florian Holzfapfel i8N A& #RAY
eVTOL Wifit%l,

UAMIF=UN [ 2R, AEF 2 E BRI, FH40
iz 5E RSN A TR RS T, B
JE T NI RV E 2SR o

=N
— [T, Tony Jager—Angelo - EIEEM,
-FACC — 4453 fTH ¢ — Christian Mundigler VP
UAM,
- PUHS - HUIB5 TR — B L ek
+

Skyroads — 5 UAM FH&%ATC — Corvin Huber , &
1H,
- FJERITNARS: - RE RS - Florian Holzapfel 4%,
— Theion — HrHMFZA — Johannes Eisele,

4 B 29 HEHH
Efex i¢1z - 4 - 13:45 - 15:00

FIXEDWINGEAIRCRAFT: FROM TRAINER TO
COMMUTER

EIEEREN CH . MEGINEISZZ N

EIN
- Elektra Solar — Elektra#{Z&#l, — Calin Gologan B i
7H,
— A RHLAE] - eDA — 40 , Maarten Frijling & JEFEA
H,
— BRM Aero / H55BristelEnergic — Martin Bristell &,
CEO Andref&/Rjiti JUf%
— Tecnam P-VOLT - H3PS - HHAH,
S0,
— Voltaero Cassio — HFHITE, ihelH#,
- Green Flyway F#tt — Sl Hans Dunder.

Fabio Rus—

EEM=EMEFC (DLR) #imEZA DLR —Institut
Alectric Aviation Propulsion Systems HRFFFH#H=%E
ZET I K% Cottbus—Senftenberg B IGE & N 4REAITE

RIS RN RER.

AKX - L RISERMEISIH eAirrace BEIMERIBASES
BRA&LIGMREM, BfHERT—REETN, BEA-TE
B HyFly B ENBBRIMMEENRHE.

Saturday April 30th._
Efex-forum Ost 10:00 -11:00

INTRODUCTION OF DLR -INSTITUT ALECTRIC
AVIATION PROPULSION SYSTEMS AND THE )
BRANDENBURGISCHE TECHNISCHE UNIVERSITAT

FBEFMPL - BSAEHEHRRRRR
Fi BTU (=8 ERMSHHIRAKE) I
=g

Prof. Dr. Hoschler (BTU - CESCO),

Prof. Dr. M6hlenkamp (BTU - CESCO)

Prof. Dr. Enghardt (DLR - Institut fir Elektrifizierte)

Prof. Enghardt (Head of the new DLR -Institut electric avia-
tion Propulsion systems)

FACC B#&EICIZENBS S/ eVTOL INBEMS(EERGIM
51{ZimuasE

FLYING CHINA



1%L | Market Watch

MORE E-CONFERENCES

- = - -
= >

ol V= [ =
=S tHR I

Wednesday, 27. April 2022
11:00 - 13:00 o’clock
AERO Conference Stage Foyer West

GREENER SKIES AHEAD - THE FUTURE OF REGIONAL AVIATION

Wednesday, 27. April 2022
11:00 - 13:00 o’clock
AERO Conference Stage Foyer West

IASA CONFERENCE -GREENER SKIES AHEAD THE FUTURE OF REGIONAL AVIATION

PIONEERING SUSTAINBLE AIR TRANSPORT

Greetings and Introduction

Ralf Nolting, Director Conferences,|ASA

Sustainable Mobility and the
Future of Regional Aviation

Rudolf (Rolf) Doerpinghaus, President,
IASA

Deutsche Aircraft D328eco -
A Platform to Shape the Future of Regional Air
Transport

NN, tbc

Pioneering Electric Aviation
In 10 Years from Elektra One to the Scylax E10

Calin Gologan , CEO and Founder Elek-
tra Solar GmbH

Regional Air Traffic
Today and Tomorrow

Prof. Dr. Hansjochen Ehmer , Internation-
al University Bad Honnef

Towards a Climate-Friendly
Future of Business Aviation

Andreas Mundsinger , CEO, German
Business Aviation Association GBAA

Powered by Hydrogen
H2FLY - Emission-Free Flying

Prof. Dr.-Ing. Josef Kallo , Founder and
CEQO H2FLY

Certified Sustainability as Guideline
Towards a Thriving Future of Aviation

Michael Wuhle, Senior Vice President,
IASA

Outlook and Closing Remarks

Ralf Nolting, Rudolf (Rolf) Doerpinghaus

Preliminary program as of March 24, 2022

Notice: Program and times subject to change. Conference language: English

Wednesday April 27th
Efex-forum- 1 - 13.00 -13.55

EVTOL “PLAYERS IN EUROPE” (DETAILS SEE PAGE 8)

Thursday, 28. April 2022
09:30 - 11:50 o’clock
AERO Conference Stage Foyer East

BUSINESS AVIATION CONFERENCE

Market report Business Aviation to be confirmed 9:30 - 9:50
Power-to-Liquid - Atlas Air Service 9:50-10:10
The future propellant for Business | Nicolas von Mende

Aviation

Business Aviation and Transforma- | Tom Perry VP Sales Europe 10:10 - 10:30
tion - Textron Aviation. Christof Kandel

an outlook into why the King Air | General Manager Textron Ser-

reigns supreme by Textron Aviation | vice Center Dusseldorf

H2FLY- Hydrogen in Aviation H2Fly, Prof Dr. Josef Kallo 10:30 - 10:50
lllegal charter operations are a grow- | AeroEx 10:50 - 11:10
ing problem putting stakeholders at | Joel Hencks

risk and undermining the entire in-

dustry’s reputation.

How can illegal charter be avoided?

Climate-friendly transformation of De- | Andreas Mundsinger 11:10-11:30
centralised Aviation — a general over- | Geschaftsfiihrer

view and our expectations to the pol- | GBAA

icy makers.

Panel discussion Host Volker Thomalla 11:30 - 11:50
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Thursday, 28. April 2022

14:30 - 15:15 o’clock

BOSCH AVIATION

Conference Center East, Room Paris

ADVANCED AUTOMOTIVE ENGINEERING AND MANUFACTURING SOLUTIONS AS
ENABLER FOR AEROSPACE-BOSCH AVIATION

Zero emission mobility as a common goal across the industries - whether on the road, in
the air or in space - motivates us to develop advanced engineering and manufacturing so-
lutions for the future. We believe that it is key to utilize synergies across these industries to
speed up and to enable the technological transition. We will focus on the benefits, potentials
and hurdles for future aerospace solutions based on our experience in different product ar-
eas and projects as fuel cell peripheral components, automotive based high precise micro-
electronics, advanced adhesive manufacturing processes and advanced electronic manu-
facturing solutions.

Thursday, 28. April 2022
15:00 - 15:30 o’clock
AERO Conference Stage Foyer West -

DREHMOMENTWERKZEUGE FUR DIE LUFTFAHRT
Stahlwille supported by aerokurier

Thursday, 28. April 2022

15:15 - 15:45 o’clock

Conference Center East, Room Lissa-
bon

XAEROS HYBRID-ANTRIEB FUR DIE GENERAL AVIATION
Speaker: Hans Schwoller XAEROS AvioPower GmbH

Thursday, 28. April 2022
15:30 - 16:30 o’clock

BOSCH AVIATION
Conference Center East, Room Paris

ADDITIVE MANUFACTURING - PROCESS CHAIN OF THE FUTURE BOSCH AVIATION

Aviation and Space industry has growing demand for application specific parts made with
additive manufacturing processes. 3DPSPACE is offering a build2print service to support
this development. Accompanying the additive process, additional postprocess steps enable
an innovative service, offering a complete quality chain from testing production materials,
simulations of buildjobs as well as final quality checks to ensure steady production of small
to midsize batch sizes

Speaker: Dr. Tobias Kolb

Thursday, 28. April 2022
16:00 - 17:00 o’clock
Conference Center West,
Room Schweiz

DRIVETRAIN TO FLYTRAIN - WHAT ELECTRIC AVIATION CAN LEARN FROM THE
AUTOMOTIVE INDUSTRY

Speaker: Tobias Kahnert

Friday, 29. April 2022

11:15 - 11:45 o’clock

Conference Center East, Room Lissa-
bon

XAEROS HYBRID-ANTRIEB FUR DIE GENERAL AVIATION
Speaker: Hans Schwéller XAEROS AvioPower GmbH

Subject to change. Date: April 14, 2022

E-FLIGHT-EXPO AWARD Eﬂiﬂﬂﬁ‘_"‘éﬁ

St=Fk—1, SAZRUKNBHNMN
FRET 2022 FHRXMER. MEHELE
FERNLEF 1:00 HRIVTIEIRET.

2019 FEMMBHMMERRAGERE
BREMZERIEC =T EIRA
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Hy4 e S1E
HEthEET
AR R ISIE
t, F¥2016
¥£9H26H

'Y

HY4 25K
BEARMAEY
G4 shAigsi
NBRES, B
IhRERES,
NI FIRER,
XFIRFRIRIT
BEHETCITHES,
EZARREIR .

ISithisitheldawnjofthe
st Inydregen a7

BRFEFIEE SHLHIRFK?

2016 ££ 9 A 29 H, EEEXMTAXKTH— I MEBREE, SIAFEhMNERIE
N HY4 MNEREINSNIZE CETTEIRCT, CITISET 10 9. BFHY4 FLE
—/MEE(L, BtFE ETUMRAER LE—REREBEFHEZ N, HY4 BIA\ESE
EE N2 BESIEREIS e 40 E Dornier 328 524 &, fiEalix 2000
28, it%l 2025 F£5¢,

(photo credit: H2FLY)
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HEEMZMEXF L (DLR) TRH/DZHRAM
Josef Kallo ##EZMSHEAM—BEEF K HY4 AIRE
Bithah N2, 5 HY4 IMEMSEKFIRE SRS
H2FLY. BRBRXZFETEMENIHEE HY4E
2016 FRINE K.

DLR AR ARFR TEMHBIENNRFEHBHEZ R
£ HY4 6L, iz BENS S e LR IR S ATIHIE,
BRRRIEATIN “KE4" G4 NEMNNDBANINS
B, NBH—MHENFRNERDERE, #HHEE
A FHEINES, 2016 FAYICIENEFE— 80 FEAIEBN,
BIEBEER, FEE=MEESEMHE!D, 25%E
PR U RIS EED, TR IR M
S, HYAERWUEN, BLALA 145km/h RYK A iR

H2FLY S EhiEEsz & e mmMeSigit. BMGRIANE
- FEEEIEIA, SHERENRY 40 EZECHERA LD
1789, EETLLET 400 22 / MBS, METLLEE 1 FIE,

E%4T, RETRLA 200km/h, ARiEM 750 2EEF|
1,500 ABAE, BURTEE. HEAM $IT2E. HY4
=& 630 Af, RAREKEEN 1,500 27,

BEE HY4 UEANAYERLD, HB\EEAE 7 E N OEEI
BHir. 2021 &, HY4 IEMNERE RN H2FLY K18
THEREENBTNEREE. MR HYS 124
MAOMEARRIRR BRIV A Josef Kallo #IE K
HENIRIT, $ERH HY4 F 2020 &£ 11 B 6 BEE
g g€, BaglaisSmskit. BT, #H
Johannes Hartmann fRiSH—1 40 EAEN——
B SR AIRRINE (B8 EXACT)——E
£ DLR ZA T MR D THNSIOMRNERA T
MR, kB 20 MNARE DLR AL A RBER

HY4 R HRISIEIN R %9 80
FrEKHBthEENHER
%,
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EHRERY :
Josef Kallo #
BARLLERE
40 EE. 2 FRE
RTZRISRETCM,
EES BT
eVTOL f1nss
A= RME

H2Fly RES#SECNARSERFRERR 328 CHASHE, X2 40 EXEEN, MiE 2 F2E, ithl 2025 F57¢

2 2040 F15 70 ERIAIE 2,000 2EHIFRE B
AR AL, H2FLY ME{FKEFEERFES MTU 2
SIRVEENER AT Dornier 228 SREIRIUEN, SREINZEB
i 500 FE, it 2026 FE €,

WETWERIN, MATRFEEFNESAIE D
AEMEHBM=RETERANKEBED, HRIEXT
XEFFEETHMS. Kallo #iEERR, 6 510 B
ZHISBECHLL 300 AE //NETRVERE KT 1000 A2
REMTE)E), Rz, HERA, SRIKaNAY 40 B2
XECHERA EBZETITH, ERETLUEIE 250 %=
B /N, BRAEIAEIZ 1000 R E,

Sihe=rhiiEE
giHRES

4-6 B, Mtz
ig 500 28

SHEASHIRIHES
19 EE, fRfEi& 1500 22
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SAMADJAERQSPACEE:
E-STAREING

Samad Aerospace Y
E—Starling &1t

REREHNXRLABDSEFIEE AERO iR EEZH—4
SAMEMIRI RSN, TiEH 7 BRE. L0
1000 28, x££, ZiRitH 50% LR EENS
ZRENEIT. ZRABDSHREEZRVREAN, #H
FRCEMNBEANBMNENHEE.

FLYING CHINA




1%L | Market Watch

Seyed Mohseni EHfttf9 eStarling ( LB ) : (ERERIEIHESA 50 % SRR EE 3 BT 7E € (DMEHE ),

REIRITISRE EERMERIEEREE .

Samad Aerospace AEMIH— eVTOL B EIXE
AERO R E e-Flight-Expo BBsifiz= R ERE. %
RBRRRNREINREMN, BEETRHN MGM Compro
BAL(RBIT | BAIS A7-401) #1TRR, XRERAT
IEES Samad R — R AR EHINEERENNELR.

AFEIIEA Seyed Mohseni H1F 2017 SFEEEE!
377 Samad Aerospace. XREAEI AT HEL
W PR BNAHIHRITENEERRE eVTOL) fl
Bz VTOL EHANME, MRilsStEitil+. Seyed
Mohseni @ —fELZeNIE, ez TExRE, thif
B=sh DEWMEF ( R=ZJFREXRF). MBA &
AFIESENE T4 ( REZTEREKRF),

Starling Cargo S5M @—FU\E! (50% 4&tk) eVTOL
VIR ANEIEN, T2 EEINBAZH, 2021
Fid CHNZgELLIIEN B TR ITNE SN NF. E
TEAIRR. RIVRE (EHRER., EERRTENK
A R1T) HRIEFFERAR. iZNMIENE LS 2 MAkH
DX 2 MERSMIANIXE, EXFEKAR TR
NEXA. WIFEEREIIKIYTE, ZAaFERE
MNEATFEERZIXSENIEATE, REFRE27
EERY e—Starling, 11kl 2026 SFHIREE.

42

FLYING CHINA




ITIEMEE | Market Watch

AERO Susizinalvie
Aviationglrail

ARSI S S0

‘aREFEmE" 2 2022 F AERO RNBAREMNEEE
B, XFESHENERRZ AERO IJFEM=SHE 2 1
MNRE. Hh—PEZRIEDERIIE A7 [EFDHIE
=R, XERBRIMEZSRERETHRE. ~UE
iz, BEEMEIRE PL (I HEKRIK) &
BERRE. BENED. BEHNUKRESWAVHES
ERAEEXNMTOFHER, RS iaTFEtRE
G EEEIZEITHY AERO BEifiERICIZA—1EE
W,

EHit, BEXFETNMRITANSEERE, HFES
Bl 58/ AERO fREH ST EME XS E
BMER. HNEEXLERNICIRLHRMNXSF
SRBREETESS,

EERTRORES, SULUEIUFEME=HAXSRED
MICIRERM. BT LAT# AERO @A APP iz A
B, I EMESH 2 BE— 1 RIRED. T,
FE25uFan=SBHRMEFIFEEESK, S
RERZREMI .

Even Birds are Jealous!

eMagicAircraft GmbH
Entwicklung elektrischer Flugsysteme  Website: www.emagic-aircraft.com | Email: info@emagic-aircraft.com
Robert Koch Str. 15, 53501 Grafschaft ~ Telephone: +49 2225 888713 | Fax: +49.2225 888710




1%L | Market Watch

A7-100
A7-101
A7-103
A7-105
A7-110
A7-127
A7-129
A7-201
A7-203
A7-209
A7-210
A7-211
A7-212
A7-213
A7-301
A7-303
A7-305
A7-305
A7-311
A7-311
A7-401
A7-403
A7-403
A7-403

A5-113
A5-129
A5-211
A5-218
A5-226
A5-235
A5-300
A5-301
A5-301
A5-301
A5-301
A5-301
A5-305

Companies at the SAT

A6-201 Garmin International, Inc.
AB-209 AURA AERO
A6-301 Porta Air Service

Flying Pages GmbH
Voltaero

Deep Blue Aviation Meder & Partner
Kasaero GmbH

Bosch General Aviation Technology GmbH
SONG-Electro Martin Steffen

H2Fly GmbH

Rolls-Royce Deutschland Ltd & Co KG
Ohlmann, Klaus

inspire AG c/o e-Sling

Verein Electrifly-In Switzerland Sandra Dubach
AdvanTec GmbH

Skywalker Paramotors Europe

LZ design d.o.o0.

APUS Aviation Engineering

Lehrstuhl fur Flugsystemdynamik TU Munchen
A.l.R. & Co. GmbH

Geiger Engineering GmbH

BRM AERQ, s.r.0.

H55 S.A.

MGM COMPRO s.r.0.

Elektra Solar GmbH

SilentWings GmbH

TQ Systems Gmb

IDRF e.V.

Aerobility

Luftfahrt- Bundesamt

General Aviation Manufacturers Association (GAMA)
UAV DACH e.V.

XAEROS AvioPower GmbH

EASA - European Union Aviation Safety Agency
Brandenburgische TU Cottbus-Senftenberg
Cotesa GmbH

DLR Institut fur Elektrifizierte Luftfahrtantriebe
Innovence Airport Systems GmbH

X2E Aerospace Technologies GmbH

Air BP Limited

RED aircraft GmbH
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A4-103
A4-103
A4-120
A4-126
A4-319

B4-100
B4-102
B4-113
B4-201

Leichtwerk AG A3-101
[ ardey : felsch ] A3-109
Diamond Aircraft Industries GmbH A3-116
CAMOTOOL SOFT SL A3-205
Costruzioni Aeronautiche Tecnam S.p.A. A3-209
A3-210
A3-303
FON-01 eMAGIC Aircraft GmbH
FW-06 FH Aachen FB6 Luft- und Raumfahrttechnik
B1-101
B1-106
B1-201
B2-102 Helix-Carbon GmbH
B2-201 Turbotech
B2-202 DUC Hélices Propellers
B2-203 Blackwing Sweden AB
B2-301 Lightwing AG
B3-101 Alpi Aviation s.r.l.
B3-107 FFPLUM Fédération Francaise d’ULM
B3-114 AIR CREATION
B3-201 Pipistrel d.o.o.
Deutscher Ultraleichtflugverband (DULV) e.V.

LAA CR - Light Aircraft Association of the Czech Republic

Deutscher Aero Club e.V.
AVI srl

Atlas Air Service AG

TotalEnergies Marketing Deutschland GmbH

Hartzell Propeller Inc.

BRP-ROTAX GMBH & CO. KG

Avionik Straubing GmbH
MT-Propeller Entwicklung

Continental Aerospace Technologies

Flight Design general aviation GmbH

DYNON AVIONICS, INC.
novus-HM GmbH Joditz

GmbH
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Company Hall, booth No
[ardey : felsch ] A4-103
A.l.R. & Co. GmbH A7-305
AdvanTec GmbH A7-211
Aerobility A5-129
Air BP Limited A5-305
AIR CREATION B3-114
Alpi Aviation s.r.l. B3-101
APUS Aviation Engineering A7-301
Atlas Air Service AG A3-101
AURA AERO A6-209
AVl srl B4-201
Avionik Straubing GmbH A3-209
Blackwing Sweden AB B2-203
Bosch General Aviation Technology GmbH A7-110
Brandenburgische TU Cottbus-Senftenberg A5-301
BRM AERQO, s.r.o. A7-311
BRP-ROTAX GMBH & CO. KG A3-205
CAMOTOOL SOFT SL A4-126
Continental Aerospace Technologies A3-303
Costruzioni Aeronautiche Tecnam S.p.A. A4-319
Cotesa GmbH A5-301
Deep Blue Aviation Meder & Partner A7-103
Deutscher Aero Club e.V. B4-113
Deutscher Ultraleichtflugverband (DULV) e.V. B4-100
Diamond Aircraft Industries GmbH A4-120
DLR Institut fur Elektrifizierte Luftfahrtantriebe A5-301
DUC Hélices Propellers B2-202
DYNON AVIONICS, INC. B1-106
EASA - European Union Aviation Safety Agency A5-300
Elektra Solar GmbH A7-403
eMAGIC Aircraft GmbH FON-01
FFPLUM Fédération Francaise d’'ULM B3-107
FH Aachen FB6 Luft- und Raumfahrttechnik FW-06
Flight Design general aviation GmbH B1-101
Flying Pages GmbH A7-100
Garmin International, Inc. AB-201
HALL A2 HALL A6

Drones for Emergency and
Rescue Services

HALL A3
Business Aviation, General
Aviation, Services, Equipment

HALL A4
Business Aviation, General
Aviation, Services, Equipment

HALL A5

General Aviation, ENGINE
AREA, Maintenance, Propul-
sion Systems, Pilot Supplies

Avionics, Cockpit and Onboard
Systems, Flight Simulation

HALL A7

Flying-Pages & e-flight-expo,
e-VTOL,

General Aviation

HALL B1
UL, VLA, LSA

HALL B2
UL, VLA, LSA,
AEROKunst (Art Exhibition)

Geiger Engineering GmbH A7-305
General Aviation Manufacturers Association (GAMA)A5-218
H2Fly GmbH A7-129
H55 S.A. A7-311
Hartzell Propeller Inc. A3-116
Helix-Carbon GmbH B2-102
IDRF e.V. A5-113
Innovence Airport Systems GmbH A5-301
inspire AG c/o e-Sling A7-209
Kasaero GmbH A7-105
LAA CR - Light Aircraft Association of the Czech RepublicB4-102
Lehrstuhl fir Flugsystemdynamik TU Mdnchen A7-303
Leichtwerk AG A4-103
Lightwing AG B2-301
Luftfahrt- Bundesamt A5-211
LZ design d.o.o. A7-213
MGM COMPRO s.r.0. A7-401
MT-Propeller Entwicklung GmbH A3-210
novus-HM GmbH Joditz B1-201
OhImann, Klaus A7-203
Pipistrel d.o.o. B3-201
Porta Air Service A6-301
RED aircraft GmbH A5-309
Rolls-Royce Deutschland Ltd & Co KG A7-201
SilentWings GmbH A7-403
Skywalker Paramotors Europe, A7-212
SONG-Electro Martin Steffen A7-127
TotalEnergies Marketing Deutschland GmbH A3-109
TQ Systems GmbH Patrick Schrot A7-403
Turbotech B2-201
UAV DACH e.V. A5-226
Verein Electrifly-In Switzerland Sandra Dubach A7-210
Voltaero A7-101
X2E Aerospace Technologies GmbH A5-301
XAEROS AvioPower GmbH A5-235

HALL B3 FOYER WEST

UL, VLA, LSA AERO Conference Center West,

Be a Pilot, MRO Area
HALL B4

Gyrocopters, DAeC, DULV,
Idaflieg

HALL B5
Helicopter Hangar

STATIC DISPLAY
Business Aviation, Second
hand aircraft

FOYER EAST

AERO Conference Center East

PASSAGE EAST
General Aviation

Subject to change.

Companies in alphabetic order at the SAT
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— M BER R L R

SR E R ISR E
NF
PN EOEREARENELAEA. ZESFERE  HFACESREFS BB LRI
RTIM ARCHER TEBfH AL FE = fE3E EEAARE STERAT
AT OB RSB R ST F20165E, SEF ,
hEMERE T X O R EN Rt R, SEERE RRESKmRE
EEEAL PR

AR L, SR B RS S S R AR
FEFIMTIAR, BB EEEN R RSE \ o

’ . RS E NE S AN R EATE, M
BIRS. RS, TR, BRI, BANERS e el

eIl Al . ERBE AN T RS KIE T FAER,
FERASRRATIEWRAFWEIT ., BERAR . SRR
5. B AES)IEZMEWIRSS, (Ri@Eihd
WK EBRENE, A BERRATENIERE,
e ERSFESEFRE,

BRILAR, BREARNART A2 RMRS . BEhE. &
KRG REFRXASHTENZNIIE, BIEREEMERESE
ECRERSRUMYRMMEE; ENERE “TEBER
EEitR" FEERERMEIE; %32017hEERR
BREMEARIFEIWAE; SEEAFERMTRAT
RPOHERLIES “2E MTAERITAR $2ME
o

BREMEATIE. EEEE. SRS
ZalF, EREMERRR, SeFmRIT. Brk
0. RERE. M. RARSERNARSR
SERETFHNEREARXRSHBRSFE, R
W EBEMERRHIASFRE. BRERREANSF
IERBRIRRBIFERERKE, HERMERE
ERMRPATEXORRRERS, FEZhX
ME2ER200Z21MEX, KBaRFEihs- s
RV 22 E& .
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HSRS:
e st perallcl

H3PS EiEEF =i CH AR
P2010 g7 M EE S H.
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H3PS—— B35 FEX
/thjJ @Ejﬂ IIEVL_"EJ__E

2021 £12 B 21 B, FRB NLAASSZNEHRHMELENSE, BRRX €T
H3PS Ba#IN . WRIX CHERBEAFAMEREIX CR Lorenzo De Stefano
By, Fup. STHNPHERINEIAS5FE. XX CHISF CTIFTREXTIR
B (ENAC) %,

H3PS MEEME ‘SR, I¥ R BEMA T, REHRAER—E 180 BHHIKEH 10-360 AKR

BN ¥ L 20207 HAFAMEIFITL 2018 F£&H Mk, H3PS BEI—& 104 FEAY Rotax 915iS &
EJJE’JIHE f8%E H3PS RIE'S, Frig CHASMIE MIM—5 30 TRNZZB, SIFN 134 TR
BIEKHFELRIETIZNA T REEND. B, & (180 B5) MmN fie e RIFF ECENEHE, B,
FTHAEIREERLA, ARENFER SHNEEZT—" HIPS WikIRERESHNNENCHAIES.
JTHRIEFES.

HZREATMA RN Fabio Russo £7x, H3PS ik
RIEHZTE CIATH A2 Fabio Russo, H3PS  IREEMBUSLIMRRINBLDHEZHENEESR
MEMBIrHIEEAE. H3PS fEAZRmAEMBEE 22, RAMTIEREESHNESR. ARV SEL
KRR, ERRHET RUBFEMTSHAN  NEEE, JRESES 180 SHMAERNINEM
KR, H3PS HZFERE P2010 BAMUEKHNE, X BMEE. PEBSRE Rob Watson F7x, ke

H3PS IRE &% M =R SEIEN
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2019 Fromaiii=sitlz ERE H3PS iRsBERIENIRENEESS5XERIYe

BHREHZTHPRETH (AAM) REELBHMEE
MNBEHRSGE, PERHNNTFRABRALZE, UL
AT R . PHRRITAERITARRAS
Michael Dopona %7, il $FRBAERFEI L, EiZIT
BE, SHGENNFERERSRTIEEEENEA
MARRAIE R

TERER R RENRVIAST IR, H3PS B HARFNFAE AIBRHI,
EtEZATHRMEAERHER, MAZRTEL
Fig. 2Am, EMZIMBNZSS5S8AMAR, N H3PS ik
SHRANZ S R AT R YA TR BRI E
WRIE L, teinZEemaaiy P-Volt EBa SN,

ZF 10 B, En@E WNASERSZTMBIEIE
MERMMEATEANEEKERMEEWESEFE
P-Volt BE1KH . —REBH. Wk, FEES,
EXMEARNZMEMENZ 2N, ERYBERR.

P-Volt B2 E—F B M EIEm BRI B,
QFE. iz, EFFIEHRAS Y, Bir2BE=mi
“‘DREAM #1:&" (M9, SJSEME. oIfERME. &5
I EEY) I=BAR—NHIKE, P-Volt B=&ETF
ZREATM 11 FE P2012 Traveler WA EHZE $HAY
RITRKNEFE. TRmaaffmir, P-Volt 19
BEHAAZIMESBFRESEIHNBWIEETHT
Rit, SIEBEN. MTBFIRE. HE. SEMNREHE
BIBRIK | IHkRGBRE 2T FENSHRIInEIE
o

Z BN 5 EEHR Vertical Aerospace AT & 1E, B
Vertical Aerospace IETEMHIAVER N EEFEEFE ©IT
22 (eVTOL) 1IRIEBERS, 1Z eVTOL RITKMEE
320 R JNEY, HEA4A, ME200 2L, BER
2024 FRBEMIE, ZZHRITZVBEHFRERNR
BRI, BHRG, BERE. KBEMNXFzENLEE
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%F H3PS

H3PS ( “High Power High Scalability Aircraft
Hybrid Powertrain” BB FE4513) SRR IBF
£ 2020 HEFEIFITRIRENIME, WES 769392,
2584 . Fnm A8, PHREHATNEZT., I
BFEEEE . 2018 £ 5 B 1 H( A8 36 1M A). 1ZI
HENEREAHFKEMNBIEHRZRIINR, BEHFRRE
SEMMY, BIEEMMENFECRESNNIRSNERS, 1ZIT
BREAEBHN CNIRREREHIBERA, BRIZITL
BB,

www.h3ps.eu

XTFRRE CHNAH

Zereia S ABIRASETLUEEIEAFI TS Luigi 1
Giovanni Pascale FIL(E, fbfilE ZikEREAAE
1948 FFHFFIHFIEN, FHMIBETELL Partenavia
HNFmBNER T -RIZELKNRE IRt
Costruzioni Aeronautiche TECNAM & 8] Bk 32 F
1986 £ 3 A, E=A"4& =&, HPFRET T
[T BB BR A En iR B EE N 1H, Capua T BEEE
Oreste Salomone #17, RIAEEEHBZEIAMNER
RIMBARTEET T— PO EMLRS Sttt B FiE
B,

www.techam.com

XFERRHAHE

TPHERHIAGRREENFRE, MFTRIBF
Gunskirchen, F=EEESMHEREINTFIM PEELRDN
MR BFE XL LAY Ski-Doo 1 Lynx EibEE
. Sea-Doo EEHE. Can-Am £itfizZE. Can-Am
Spyder B#£&E. £ T &%, AIEXRTFH, PHEx
HRRABARRER=RIRT 350 SHEMNES, &
T8I 700 HASEEHN.

www.rotax.com www.flyrotax.com

XFZRER - SRHR

ZIRER « ZREALIRERA, BEEE REMER
FHNBRL R, iR EKBFPNB TR, B/RET -
ZHRIFNEFES 150 Z21ER, 8% 400 ERM=
AT EMBEEF. 160 ZPERMIZL. 70 24
EZRREBZELIL 5000 ZREOMZBER. 2018 &F
EW 150 1255, Hpf—¥RkBERRS. 2018 &F,
ZIRER « DREFEMRR EIRNT 14 {2355, FIRER -
BRENASFF 29 PREZRAPOHMRI LIS, £
ZIRER - ZRENTREMEN G TR ZMRR/NG. 2
/RER « BRIV ERBLIRH— PR R R THEE
BREARE,

www.rolls—royce.com
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VerticalJA€eroSpace
Riledlupliargelorders
WithoutaXTying[pretotype

= 7R EALEY
Vertical Aerospace
ELBGEKREITE

HE eVTOL #8128 Vertical Aerospace REFEHRMMEMERE—XK EHEY
8, 5% 278 Broadstone Acquisition Corp. 8HE, €% 12 BEALNIES
ZRLMER LS. Z2FBTE eVTOL MeI2TARBEE-ZMITR, iTHE
&% 1350 3R, 2B 54 (2%t
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VX4 8 12 MEHEE,
Hep 4 MIFEiEs, ®
{E$ A FEE RN
i, Hrp 8 MMMyt
HigE, IEEH, XBAF
EERETCITMER

Vertical Aerospace i1T%l 2022 S s S EMELhE
B VX4 eVTOL FEEM, T4 2024 FEEEMIE,

2021 & 12 B, Vertical Aerospace A& T VX4
MERJBE, VX4 2L2BE eVTOL, BHENZRE
I—8%ITR. 2021 & 2 B, Solvay AHAZINE
akEaetng, EEEEN3I B 9H, 2ZAT
SEWEMZNTFRBIER RS, BEIREBIT 1 kR,
ERFTREN VX4 AR EBE RS, ZIANRITEIRE
EEITER 322 A8 [/, g 160 A8, 1ZASER
5XBNSRNTEETE VX4 IREST RIS,

ZNEERTR, IPOREBESZEN 3 2Emw, 8152
ZETITEIRMEIBRZIRIURS SPAC ERTE
FEIRER 90400 BETNRBZRER. REHNE
EEEETIFSTUERIAIN eVTOL M B E R E
EFFEF=FTFER 10 {ZETEAZH, 1B Vertical
Aerospace NFIAN, ERESELITH VX4 BNEE
B, T EIRFIHBEF,

£IX 1350 ZRiT84, EHFIAELQE Avolon XF 6 B
FAM T 500 B2 VX4 eVTOL, & 20 27T, itk
FAERERSBPMTQAEER. &ZHA1, Avolon
ER%ILTMBEITE, B8FEEAN Gol fn= T
GrupoComporte AT 250 38, HARZEATIH 100
e, Wiz 100 RFILEH Gozen =23 100
58, 2F 550 5., XEKE Avolon ATPESREE
ITBEESZBILTM Vertical AE)IR1EAY 500 ZRAYHIA
1T, BT Avolon 28], Vertical Aerospace BIFIT
ERRBEENRMTAE]. Bristow 1 Iberojet, &
BREEZMTMNAANINT. g, —SE7MERERE
HEES, FEMIRERGNEARAELRANMN, HET
BEFEEFS eVTOL 18R T 2 ANV S ZH. &
XMERT, MEATEFEAR 2RI RETE
EEBRIREIICIATIRIARIN, TiCREH eVTOL
FReEGIEEMIEHEM XM, XLEITHEBEM
WEAZTMIPO Z&, AL, JEEFHE E X Vertical
Aerospace NENKE T REHRESE.

VX4 22 eVTOL, EHNZREN—F TR,
RitEIFRRSHE 322 28 / E, g 160 28

Vertical Aerospace A8 HFX L2 VX4 IRTHECES, RNz
2RTIERAUSHEFAEZ—RNTEH

BBIBH VX4 REBHINERE 1 kRRENNDRE
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FRIEDRICHSHAFEN

VOLTAERS)

Cassio 1 3GUEALH T ESHTE@H SR, 11Kk SN AERO fit &

Vel\ai Cassio 1l
Premiai® @ AERO

VoltAero NE)RKF
fE AERO i B R~
Cassio 1 JFAIH],

EAT P EEAFNTT B ARE, Jean Botti FEAFM KL 12 & I eFan HLZ) KL
WiH. AE, MRk E—FYIE ARG AR EEHATE, ZArAEET— R
“Cassio” KHLCAM 4 EER] 10 J&) HZEATHRIIES 311 R SM)E A 18 A=,

BB RGN T 6 2 o B ZE W 4l 337 Skymaster KL, ENEFZMET 2 4
HI LR IE S .

II|IIII|]III|II]IIIIII|IIII|IIII|[I]I|IIII|I[II|IIII|[III|IIII|IIII|I]II|IIII|IIII]IIlI|I[Il||III|[III]IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|]III|IIII[I]II|IIII
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Cassio 1 WUEHLIR SN FEAERGERH — & WIS TG HBL, R SHURRER ] = & LN — & WA LI IC &

Cassio 4 WHLHI 02 BN & 3 I 3 R4, T
LA T RAIAMRIORAT.  Cassio KT
B R NS P S /A= 11 R 4 e
AMEFAH A DEEFF PR, I EACTRR. B
BURB TR 4 FER) 10 B, SEfIZ94 3.5 /b, EREH
i/ BASA [¥) CS23 & 1% W ML (1 3& it & €, JF H 3L i
TEA— I L X BRI IZ B A, REWARGHEM 16N
WAL =G HIbL, R AT T2

Cassio WHLKIEME =AM, A SEHEH SEN
BiHu A FIIE A PE . Cassio 330, PYME, A 330 T
MRS ELHE . 7E Rk 480, 6 &, 480 T FL IR B LA
Cassio 600, 10 JH, 600 T TL VR zh H #i.  Volthero
I ARIGUENL Cassio 1 1IEFESRIFE Cassio MIVEBhEN T
R, DB ILIE i e A KE. AR E R E 2024
FERIEAEVYEE Cassio 330 [AIEMTIE.  VoltAero Y47E
T PG B ST R R M X A, AR R 150,

VOLTAERS

Cassio walkaround

The tri-surface configuration is a major Adaptive, multi-blade propeller  is
advantage. Enhanced  aerodynamics, u . optimized for performance and noise
easler access to the cabin for passengers ~ e reduction.

{including handicapped persons), as well ‘%&

as cargo and freight. 600-kwW parallel electric-hybrid

powertrain. Flown and proven as a
world's first on VoltAero's Cassio 1
demonstrator aircraft,

Single-pilot operation, with a
connected cockpit. The Cassio
family will be certified as single-
engine aircraft.

Wings will optimize the use
of laminar flow.

Fixed landing gear for the Cassio 330 (4-seat The aluminum airframe reduces potential
version); retractable landing gear on the Solutions for fast charging on the ground are elec i interfi e and

Cassio 480 (6-seats) and Cassio 600 (10- under discussion with suppliers. Power lightning strike resistance. Composites are
seats). Taxi, takeoff, and landing are requirement for ground charging is 380 valts, under consideration for the wings, boom,
performed in the all-electric mode. which is available at most airports. wertical tailplane and canards.
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Doernier DS-2C Wiiin &
@VTOL amofien

1B B /ReaaEii
Flywhale [528# DS-2C
HA#H eVTOL ikl

EE~HFEFECAIZMA 4?7 BLEHE 30 FRUE, BERREXNMNZF—EHE KR
HEEMARKEE. 428, NRGEIEZTEERBREYTRETXMIE, FAaks
MEER “8” (Flywhale). £ $ERLABDWE~E, #KBEE Oberpfaffenhofen
By ERRBELT (Dornier Seastar GmbH) I8, AEHE eVTOL AR
RET—E,
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BRRATEWE “ iR FERBERITSEN DS-2C, #H
DS-2C Dornier Seawings GmbH AE&E, ZAT)
NFLEEZEFTHESRERRI EEHABE CD2
R WA RIKFEFIA KL, KIEREREBLHBAIR

%AO

14 £ §9 Seastar B 180 FAIKAIEREFD 900 BEM
2. “BAIVRTEWM Flywhale 2EAXMNRITIRE
089 Seastar ¥MRE, BIIEHMEESHHETEIE, &
FEEISEIFE, TIENKPAIF D, ATTIIHRKER €.
It5h, XHIEEIZEIATIRANE R TIES VR
E, BRTRBEQTMINESLE Simon Schell ###E
%, “Flywhale IB—MEBEEEMINZEMR T 650 2
FrRmEEBENIALE, XERNF TR REr
FIHEET!” BTHER CWNEARRE, ZaiT@EE
RIET 516 AFric KEEARNE, EILEM FIRIRE

ZENBEVUALE, E28—RZEZEH. ZVNER
IRBIT KRB EASA NRELEH CHAVEMEE, thE
RRESDLRIF 23 BEMEE. ZINBERIRERR
Rotax 915 iS &ah#l, FMIMRBENMEFFFNR, o
BEaX Az R,

S5tEN, ERREBEQATEERKRIKEER T

EFERMNABREENTCHNNERFE EHAM
HTHRRATITRRSNZNEXRE, "ERAKSHE

Oberpfaffenhofen B9 L[ # 17, 5 Seastar #1 Orca
TN, EREERMBIRE. FITRIEAIPIEMN
B—#, RU— 1 JERE, RIFEEEZTREF
ENL4Er=" BRid. AFEIRE, SR AT
K, EEXRE eVTOL HIRE, —LEAEERIA
Zap B DS-2C—X-eVTOL B9 ®Ez7AY eVTOL HI955—
FIRITHEERT, LA RENBESENVIEERH, B
BNE—EBGESRNNNRAEE I 2B NREX,
. DS-2CX-eVTOL HREIMXZRITHE, Bojges
ERAWIFNE, 25a—SRERBEFREAH
E. BRIERBERZ KR eVTOL ERB 2B, BE
;MH, EESMREBME, b ZRIToEERIRE
FERENKER BB TR CIER T A IEREENE
B A BAieiE, XRBEEEKEENKR
PRI E RSN QB NER RN KIRIE L AR,

fe
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www , hbzyth, com

WK-&hH

FIE  BItES =S TERE

B EFERM CCAR-141 BETAR, LMZE
BERRFVNEEWS, AREEEMBERIN
B, BASREAR. URSRAVTHRNE. B
NIESRRNR. BRBERNRRE. AT2ER
EBILES, BERILES. BN, TETEMERK
PRI EE . BRMEERSHNGERFIER
DA40D. & DA42, %% DA20-C1%Hl. FaftHn
H 269C-1 EFHLFIRE 800XP Bitae SHMARMII%
MUK, MAMEAE) 43 22, TITHR 60 7B, HAl,
BRAMRENESETRE. EFMSEE SNIHIIE
&, BAzEEIEREEMMLZ—, EIEEX
THERR SR TSN,

MItEHEETRER= 1k

%

BiE. 86-717-6532876
(. E8)

www , hnaa, net.cn

Wk-&SH

| HiF $7% 5k (AR) RHEER
TRERRERRERADNBIEL VERERER=
BHEREXENLIERSER. Bifft. 27ENR
MME CTRAFTNARAE. EMATIHEES

R, FIPRMATRAR. BATITRR &
TTRABEIMNEFNIAR. BRE. &
HARMERERILS,
B KIERMTA.
R, S
KENTATZIIN" =528k E.

ILAEA
EEZHMB, U BTRE
BNMISNE. ZHMBEW B
EROAT 1BF -2k PNBLIEE-&

IHEERTREEKE2S
86—25-52112763
Nafa_nanjing@163.com
www . nuaa—ifa,com/
zhongwenban /

www . gaero, com/mspace/
index—htm—mid—38. html

PR - R

BIEY  WREREEHBERS
WRFBEARZERATMIT 2010 &, ZERM
S ERERFEM. 2014 F4 8158,
BRBAT TR HEITM, EXHE T LRFPBM
ATEAE WE BRI S R RIS
7, BEBRILAFIREAR ——RESERRER
MFNERNEL. B AIRELERANE, 88
MTO sport, BF 2014 F 12 BB INEIIE—#t 2
BRAT 108,

WHRATSE T S FiRE XM
=l EfT =R RER02E
86—634—6576065
18053107657  fR4ZIE
gqxmto888888@163. com

PR - ER

BT R RER

ER&
EREEBHARTEENEREERKRERBME
ENNEMFRTEICHBREBIINTESENE
WiBBRIENERE, TUNFBRRBIEE.
2013 555 5 IES 11 BFIIET 2013 £ 4 BRELEH
I, WLERIMAN RBLAT ST R : Wills Wing,
North Wing, Aeros, Mosquito, Icaro, Woody Valley,
Ace.

BEREFRAF R &P
§K6995 25 23Kk  400—
806—0086

hangglider@163. com

www , falcon0086 . com

FHARERTITHRE

EE®E o hE B

FIE  WRIEFNA. KEMABNSG. REKF
M7

SENKER $TFRERAE) (UTER AKX ER")
RETERMBHERINEREREY CCAR - 141
MEEMATER, ZRABUTES, ULRIETN
HHEETE, BMSEELFHL, ENKSNH0
REMRNG. RRAGHBTHE A, HEE
BHRE 8 A, BRIFEHF N 30 22, HFEIN 5 &,
2014 R T EWMEBTEAT), KiG 145 #IE7F
afiif, 2014 10 B, LK ¥k 5%E IASCO(IASCO
Flight Training) AUiREEMNY, EXMAER IASCO
MR ER. TREAREASENEEFRERRE
EEREZ I IASCO MREERRAA 54 A,
HEF O 36 52, FTD RIHFH 5 &, IASCO K1
AEEMZATER TR, ESEERREBTAS
(CWU) &fF, BaEAREFMIRL TR,

BB MR WAE7028 1
FILAVIEN #1615
86—532—55582777 /999
jtfa_zhaofei@163.com

www . jtfa.cn

BY (bR) CTRESD

HFE o

EERM RSV : FUNFLNG

BING : BREBNID. IR/ ARG BREER
RAFIA. SRS

B (AR) VTARS-—ERNTFhitaRAETL
MRS, BREBAHF 17 RFEHR SR-20 TNRE
BRITHRFR CAAC FANTITBHERIFII. FARLE
WIELEE 95 /NETIBIR AT, 46 MBI RITIRES. 4 NBTE
IRES, 52 /N RATIRE, EEWS  AF AT FA
ANBHUEE. SHNHEE. BRFLREEERS. ©7
HEREII. i, FAAARITER. CLUB RS %.
M . 25 RRIEE 200LX (2 3R); 1Flk%

W EH (2 %), EHH208B (3 58) 5 HEEH, . FAR
SR-20 (17 3R); @HHL . ZFEE 350i (2 %),

b mE =&l A EBEE3102
=2 BJ_JINGGONGAIR
www , xaflyingclub, com

REXFM=ERBERAST

BRH o L&

15 BRESERAR LS
REXAMEBRBERATT 2010 F 1 BiEMT
ABEKESERREFLE, 201111 BRIS
TERMEMEANEERR. ARSHEEE Flight
Design A8)# CTLS kHHERER, BERBRIM
=EUEN, TERRMZFHERNERS. AT
BRI RRRE TSR T, UREVF
FHNEHESLS ; BIONBT2ATERE TN
ATR#E— %2 BENAAYTTE. ATEEE
EORTERFEHEAFIG. AF—H2RM 2000 nf
MEESRMIFIRNGER, 81534300 nf/MLUERM 14
1100 i KHUE ; B ERM _HRRSMREAMLEE
RS RIBAIME . ABIHRIEFRE 5-10 FREZET
BRI EMEN CTERRS, ERESNLESTEN
, BREEENEEEERSNEN ITRE,

BeF AT R e R RIER
5SREIKE
86—29—-81662383

info@ joyskyaviation,com
www , joysKyaviation, com

% FLYING CHINA
BHHSER



7% 8¢ | Flight School
WWW.WIDOLA.COM
PEFG — AR #iE - BAF I'%R - % T E — #5
ARP XM ERBERAE HEXMME S0 KBRS E R BB CITER
E72E o FhiE o Bl o FhEE ER2EE o HhEE o FIE B o {hH E7R2E o §hiE o
I R R BIFUAENG. SRBANE. BR  IEE . BENE IR FREAHSIG
PRIUGER CERTARE (R RTAT N5 HELPRTARDERATRIT 201 £, K HEPR GTERERADEFHRILE CWLET

#) EFEFERSHARER, BRAAPERL SR,
2006 F 12 BRS @AM L EWTIE, 2007 F 12
BEZRMENLF/H 91 BETEIEHE, 2008 FF
BIERIEE, AEEANNEERSREIIER, R
RENTEERMTERB. 2TRETEX SR T
WRME, %17 NSEANRBRL KB, CITEMUT

BRARTLG, BEEERRN -172R BETH, T
B RA4 EFHILINE I ENIZS. hE KBHEIR 60
FRTER, RTMEK PEE-NERTN. RA
WL EANSHT L LT NG,

A AERTIERKAER
it R OO0
862986830952 2

18709284525 534238
Cfacxa@163.com
www  cfacxa.com

%‘?F%ﬂ%ﬂﬁ?#lﬁﬁiﬁ? 201056 B, ATERMK

FMFBEANZERRAAILREEAR, 2/
EEFEENS. BEMSVTRATLASNFR.
MR TR EEREARATFH, AATF LTS
Nip, REENBINERNGR =D& ITEL.
M REEENDRNDEMSHEIIRSE, MEIH
EXH 225, HhEAER EREHNRFHEAR
51l DA40 641 14 52, DA42 R K1 2 8. DA20 £
REHL 2R EEZFEE CI0 TH 25 ; DA42 &
L1 5. DAL BN 1 &, RAERKNEN=XA
BRMERTNNRRZ— RIGHENFKRE 211,
TLIARZRMFAR. R, Uk 2K (BEREN
B). k. BHEEINSSTIENTE. HEXDR
TERAENEREHEIED, BEmNCRLRE
", BREATHEE.

HEATFHILZEI08
86—993—2708032
http: / /www . xtac.com

XEREFERM CCAR-61/91 BINIE. FEERK
BEBMEFLMNERFEIRETN (ZHERRNE)
NHREOBRAT), 2E CTLS YHAEFEIER
ZHRSH. ATEBRMACNARBERABEI

RRBIT. KR, BREG T R
ML, BELPERS. TEEEBUT REDN
TEND, RBEF, RERE, F=REF. NHE
R 3-B, WEKE 1400 K, FE 30 K, AXRIHBE
ERIERE BEEANEEREE. 2IE. HE
BERI4EEIR TG, ERRVEE CTLS KA S EHBTN
REEMENHGHERS, 5E. FE. %2, B8
BRIEIFEREL $T. BRERBEFBRE= -
BN - RIRI-T REE-T BEMNZEBNEST
ik, REMEERBENTEN. MBRE. S
HEF—K, BERRFENTHHTUAN, 5H#HE
FRFENE, hR=ANERGIBXN VTEIFERM
B ETARS .

T EER kAL
iﬁ;«gmﬁsz AR = El

86—20-85205237
1750351497@qq. com

http; / /www. Ixflying.com

AT, EATRERBH. FRUEERETH
RMERSA——RYRBER TP RAEMEARE
sk, FWEFERMBKR CCAR-91 &7 CCAR-141
HEEMENVTEIMRIER, FEERMA A
FJHKJH'%W%Q FROFESZEEEAINE B

UMEHREATFR VTRIAAEYERBNER
_BQHLEfiﬁlJ\Ia FREERHTEIIINEREHNBEZ
—, BENEEMRILE RS, £ EHNA
FPYTRIIREEENERFE, %&}}ﬂﬁ XA
FEMFE KITRINRM CTFREUE T RAMRAIN
FTHAMD, BICHA, #E, BE. SREIFE
ANFHETERMEHIARNARSFRRT2HH
70% LA L. FARAONEHARZEIN 172 | $55 DA42
MEFHTTEE COOGTI SR CNAM, BN
BEIESHERAIZES, PREVIGKR, 2.
RESEFEREBIERMBACRHFERELER
MEATFE, EREZLTSREN VTHEIIRZR

1=y
SEN=H

I EEMNTKMBH7H38S
86—774—5837111 86—774—
5832111

zhaofei@avicfa. com

http: //www . avicfa.com

[Mim’@?m
BB $ITHNEG

El: BREEZERAQE WHZEE

WWW/BRSAEROSPACE!COM
USl(1)I651145747491,

FLYING CHINA 59

BHECHSER



kATAL | Flight School

Czech— EREF1E

USA- £E

USA- £H

USA- £H

B F AR (6X) TER

EEEFEF WTFER

SEHEHR=EERF M (CAD) &N

SEXFER WIFER

BRE®E o LE o HE

B F AR WTFRMIT 1990 F, EEREH 25 F
BRATERINIASE, FHE 2000 FEUSERAULER (CZ/
FTO-001), EIbZEMAETHE—FTET EASAIA
iE, HAERMBEEMZAN (JAR-FCL 1) B9%1& . F
AR KT RBERT—HANARUNUIRE, TR
REMBIEI0SR, BFFRRE. RMN, KA. B
SHE, F AR BERE 40 BN CTHRME, Hep
SRMFIL 20 8, RN YMTHRKRETRERMRZMN
EhERUMEAE. EBUSAE: TTREFI.
ATPL (A) (&SR RAIRIER), BIF MCC finE
ATPL (A) it ; ZRIEBRIERE (ZRBREENT

B MIHRFE——IHR. WERHARFR £
KA ; MBHEIE; SHEL (A T& Cmd
HE); BN, 82000 FLK, AERREATIE
7 15 FEMML CITRIFVIIRS ; 5 Travel Czech il
SRERMT 12 FHMEHNE  BREIIRS. BT,
F AR ¥IERERRBAXT (BREANKT) B
KOTRATURBEING, SEEREET 18 F;
BRFSBIEEIAZERAEF CITRIA 8 FM3FEZ
Ao F AR fREEFE ISO RRIME. fAZZEFINE
B TECNAM [T RIAMER 4B R/, CESSNAT R
#ERR. PIPER T REEERRE,

TERRL: BB
18953251213 g4
www , f—air . cz

Ireland/ B/R=

il o BB E5il o B

)| : 2£E Chandler HEH
BEFMREAPASNESTERRNBING 141 FINE
BROTENFR. 85 18 REFNIIEHN, 20 &
TITHR, 2B FAANBAERERETERFEN
BRATCTHR. 2RTEHR. 3 BEFBNSTRM.
BRIF 1993 F 1, EFEETERIPMRERLH
IEHY Chandler HEHI%. EFEANBERMEREEN
BRI AL IE 14 22 Robinson R22 Beta Il |2
%2 Robinson R44 Raven Il 7] 2 % Robinson R66.
BFHERBITHIRG FAAGT 2B, FAA141 SBRINIZGE
. Robinson EF#AIRINERS 0. FAA133 SME
47 FAAIBE “ZEHIE” MEKREERR. XEE
RIS R TFFRIAEZERSINE. BFMRERA
FEBEEE. £0BM. MRKESEANSEEIME
LI RIBITT 100 RE. TR 61 3B
141 BTHFARR. AR, (R HRNBURSHER
RERIaRiE, HINREMELMEEETE Z.

o

PERRRE: &&
86—532—55582901
18953251213@163.com

www , quantumhelicopters ., com

REFE o EoHE ESilo T o wiE
B & KT E b —: 2601 East spring street
Long Beach,CA 90806

Tki7EH T ; 3753 John J. Montgomery Drive, Suite
1 ¢ San Diego, CA 92123
XEHLCRTEEFRUTEEMREBTIM, &
TREANBRAEAMR, ZEFRMETFRM
LongBeachAirport fif%, MIIMHHEEE FAA141 B
Bt BEEER CTHREBIEA VTRBURNE
SRUTEIINRR, REDRMS FAA REAZH
R KATIRS G, EERFAEIC RN,
URSFEEBT 320 RNT YRS HABENE,
XEHEMZERFRMATENEE ST BNIHEHE
B TIREINGZ—. #RiL 1 ERERNER
T80 EEKIR, HPEFCIHEIS, 5255
TREZINFEM CAAC TITRABHEE MM
b, (FEAERAIEIAN . AL RFASTAT. IWREEMR
TRSERAT), ERBEERMZBRAT. HBE
AMEEIRAS. WRFHBAMSEIRAG%). Fhk
FIMENRS RF W RHE A ETENEBAR LA
ZERBNFEE. B, ZEHERTERFREEN
BEATE . UAFHBAMEEIRAT. WHRNINE
BfREBERAE. LRETFERRZERAD. FLE
BMZERAE. i CREBBMTEIRAT 5 RE
BiRzEel,

2211 hacienda blvd hacienda
heights CA 917455740
18615699888  Zs4h 4

)il

B o 778 o e
ERXFERCTFRMAIT 1996 F, ZELEE
FAA141 2B, BRI EASA EUGAEM ®T 2R, ME
EWENRETBITHERME. DERME. £E
RIE. DERALURERMTFRERSERRM
BHEWANTER, EEXFEIR $ITFRTLIARL
ERNFERATEHEREFRERNRL TR ; B
i, XFBARM. HEREEREnEATREER
g, BEBF, XFMREEME 20 RENMIILK
2, Bk 155 ( 815 Cessnal72 14 52, 142 Piper
Pa28) 352 % & X #1(2 52 Piper Pa44,1 2B X 7/
7= Partenavia P68) LUK 2 25 E (B1F 14
Redbird FMS). 20 R B2RETHAREBEE. &
KF BDEURPRFEX, FIIEROE FAA6TH
FAA141 BBRIFARR. IURFR. BR. HARANR. ik
HBERILIER, BEHE JAA NENSIE)ERE.
BE—ROEMHRE, SHIGNA, &I, K £
HHE. TR BIE. KEER. BAZEHPOUR
BERTEMNERIES,

XFMRPEERERR
18953251213 k44
www , skymates . com

BER="TEIF0

EWREBM

St
H
il
prii]
P>
alj

PO PR RS 68 R

HEEBRITEERAS

B - R - H5E- hEEHER
BRZRATENRORT 1977 &, LEESMER
RHI Weston #1115, IBEIRSIHINLE. . EHE
A, HFE BT HER. BEL. BEEERN
150/152s, ZHT 172, TEFM 172RG. LLEF 76, &
Bl pikE 604 FHE, RS BECTFEERMAT
HIPNEBEE M, N\RE18, TETH 206 MAALEE
SATMBE. SERRBNER, —ERETEK, W0
SHEME AN TRAMNHFENPERERD
ARNBHLEE, BRERMREDR, &R
BERPEXTR, LU TRASHEFRMESK
ZEATE), HEHEIE Aer Arann, Aer Lingus, British
Airways, Cityjet, Cathay Pacific, EasyJet, Ryanair
and Thomson %%,

AETPURERENSE -1
HERAHAS [l =
86—0411—

9867010,/39976910

info@nationalflightcentre . cn Eﬁ

www . nationalflightcentre . cn

BrzE - 5 - 0 - 5 - S1R50E
FIE . Bxilp
EWREBMEMRADVEERR. BETNARAEH
+RMETE, BESBENR206B3. WR407GX.
Bell429, ZE# RA4, EHTN 172, EH4H 182, #
BN 208 K L%, RNERE—XEWHERRS
EEREAN. FIEBENHRESETE, EBHE
ERNRESHIATHNEEZER SRS G, 8
HEEE, REHE BRI 4S B, fibtEs
by, RRYUEFRER 800m HEMH .
TTEHIINARE BRI TSRS, thE
FARRET CIRE. YRS MTEENHEE.
RESK. WIRE, ZhAEM. ANERSSER.
ERNEPRTIISOESHBEE S, BEEEH T
RET. REFEHATS. BET© BIMNEHER $T.
BMEHT RS, BER UTllSaE=E—NE
T EET CRET, BITREEAT. BNEGE IR
8%,

BRRINTSIREE SKER
ROABREAE

400 0101190

WWW . miyunairport, com

WWW , reignwoodstar, com

EF - Tl - EE - SURHUE

IR . I TEIE

I FERRES BRI E B FAREIIRR. BRE
BR. MIHRFIER. BPEDCHLEBRBER
MILERE. ATTBLT 50 REFH, AL 182,
MELRZEZE EC135. EC120. /MAR AS350, BE
#R44, R22 MR E 300C %. AREEWS . B
FHLFARRERIL ARSI, AT RIS BRI
FhrE, MEPR. S, EPKE. Zhma.
TR EHEGEE. SN, CNIEE. HHO
%, ‘ERRBER BREFTNKRHR66 S, ¢
TR 220 7B, NBHBEARI0 B, CRIELHER
INTTHIER T ERABMAR CCAR-91 #8, CCAR-61
ERIZATRRLAR CCAR-145 BR4EEIFR] IR, E3KIG
TR AT EBNETHIERR 17 &, ST
FiRERZENN, ETTERME EA— T,
HillZEF . FARR19.8 H7t, B 66.98 H7t, BHa
FlfERF 300C, R22, R44 H&E

Hodlk. PO)II&TINHEFFE
RsifE—k

HiE. 4001171616
BELAXES: xilinft
www , xilinft, cm

7 A - GhE - il

FNER . FEIG. MRASRUNG. XEREE
FLIERTER SR ED 5 MEFLE

FECRERNEERADRETFMIWET L. EMR
TROFETECNMEFNE 1 ANEIIT 8%, B
& CCAR-91, CCAR-135, CCAR-141, CCAR-145,
CCAR-147 $8 R, 2014 F 3 B, RPE TR T
FEIMEASTR I FE S EBMARZRD AT, FETE,
REEEHFRMAGENEERE, FETEBUTIERE
TR, NKERTIAD A HFENG. IRASEULIA,
KZEGETIRIERS LM 5 MERT, THTE
FNFAR  MRAERRNRIRE BRNLA BRALER
RRERRE. SR WBRERANRIRE. 2K/ 2R
FTHRARRE, WERSRRE, NERHRRE. SHER
REHPERERRBIRREEXE. B THR
2AINTHR 12 A, PENERCHRSE, WA
BIIGEREF 15 5, ¥H 15 52,15 DAL I 1 &,
2015 F, REHHHIMATCHAAIE, B0t 5 REFH.
6 SREREH, 2 RERCH, 1T2LAER DA40 AEAT T,
LAiEELE 300C AEREFHLIIZHNI

M BRTEANMRIRIMEL

FHBRATSFHE UTRAE
i, 86-457-2178088

60 FLYING CHINA
5] i

B HS5E



FLYING CHINA
BB H 5@
Subscribe for FREE*
L) \
L

Flying China ist the only Chinese General Aviation magazine which covers everything from Ultralight
over LSA, Trikes, light Helicopters and Gyrokopters up to Singel and Twin GA aircraft.

* FEYR X HRIE Aircraft test

* LR B 7S aviation politics

* %4711l Flight training

* ¥ITRFEFZMIE Accessory reviews
* ZF KNS E preowned Aircraft

* X1TL 2 IRIE Safety reports
(EBEtTHASEM) AER, —FHE, EEOEMMLEESNMZSZEFEREL],

MEFZK, BREUTEEETIRE FAREHL
Flying China quarterly available in Chinese language.

*You can get it for free, just pay for the postage and we send FIying China direct to your home.

) Order-Form)

) YES, | would like to subscibe FIYing China for free, and pay only for the postage.

“ME (Name) : F WS (mobile number)

HREF itk (mail address) :

B\ B FR (company name) : HAL (job title) : :

B LA LT RS B &IXZE : xin@flying-pages.com



WigE | Market Watch

UL frainine elecirle alfplanc: Elektra Trainer

DebuyiniDeutschesiMuseum|

iR i = IS ]
Elektra Trainer & X

SRR EIEYIE

= E Elektra Solar 2 &
#Y & %7 BB & "¢ #l Elektra
Trainer ¥4 B1 H
EFEETENEAEY
E-UAFERENEES
= E ¥ E 8 “Flugwerft
Oberschleissheim” =
RIERREZSEKEE.

62 [LYING CHINA




Tl Mg | Market Watch

Calin Gologan 1 Uwe Nortmann BESFEMIEERK
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Gologan &it. “HEHA1IAA Elektra AN E2EM T RIRBEZEVMERRE,
TNZGRIBEIEGY, RACEBRIFNESMNNFEN
KFREERE, RAUEMNBEIBRAIZSHIEEREIUR
MM EMBEVIR ML ZEM, RtV RALHIR
it IZMAVEERR I 2.5 N\, Il ETEEEBEN S
HEARTESE (MTOW) 600 ATANESMHE, &
BEE RIS RINAILE. BBfE, shI1iBWEHIE EASA
B9 22 #B, IR EASARY23 SBIEE KHAE S
E,” Gologan &x. EELEYIEFERNELFITMN

E&H“Tt%%ﬂﬁlﬁﬁE’Jﬁ%’rﬁh%’@ﬁd)ﬁ?ﬁ?ﬁ&ﬁo
Hiie (BE) MELSKEHNS (£8)

RITSHEEREYIEIER WM Heckl #EE1s, i
&, Gologan 5AE&TkA Gerd Hirzinger ##% (&
EFMHONNEASNB—RMEAFRFREIMK) RE
BE% CEO Konstantin Kondak 2 3CIR TATHIAL L
RERE, XRESITEMN/NEHLS Dornier D 31
VTOL. Do 24 X E XN EREIEANER EN—E=
M, EEUMERS—RREEENEZBNEN. RE
2igiHH Gunter Rochelt i #IAY Solair 1 KPBHEE K.
FRBIX LR AR o] LI BRI IEA S SN ENE
RELBFSN.

Elektra &N E ZIFME2TLUSN Flugel 7 2
(2021 £ 0UHE ). WRKS P, Calin Gologan
B9 B P %5 22 £ AERO BRI 18 A )& < BU 55 B Elektra
Trainer B9& €.
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AT &
E:FLIGHT
EXPO FORUM:
ERIDAY

AT 3:00 PM.

ZESEHHigIt (B 25-28) £ Elektra BENFHENEEEFEFIK MR

iHilF 2022 FREEERENIAIE
ZHRLZRAF DI EEBEIOAE, HLE—RE
ESERRIBRN TG, ZRFATHHEEL,
SIX BRI S SIS FE Elektra One 2
E—MRERERNSBERBH CNITNET 2022
FEETREHENEHBEY, BICEEFSERT
LUEE.

NTZEFZMAVEE, Uwe Northmann JINTHBA.

Nortmann AYR— U EKFEHICITHE, (ELE
EEXANME (UAV DACH) INESES, MIEBRITE
FHEBHAETEENZRK., MHEE Elektra 247
F—UER, HEEEREMESZEFIRBEXE TN

TG, “HINZANAVERBEFE L BV E AR
FR0IRZ, 7 Nortmann EEESEYIENERFIRE.
XEREMTUERIEG, RFETFEMARE—NT,
HFITUEERIRFABNERE, BEB/BHNREAISK
2. REEESBIMEH SRS TIIXE
i, BAFSITERSCETE2ADMEEF— P50
BN, TLUATANCITIRETNAE=TE, TH
EEAUANMS BRI ITEE, EABEHAIRS(RE,
EFTT B4R, RBHIISSR, REMMRERS.

XEBH KN BTBEDMEEE A7 ELEH XS,
Gologan WBERAR TF 3 =iE eflight EXPO iz E
TR TARS.

FRBENHEHDIE | BRRE
AMEFHME, hE—RERE
HRAFmNE .
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CONTINENTAL

AEROSPACE TECHNOLOGIES

Continental P =RIME:
Parts that Get the Job Done

Looking for Lycoming®* replacement parts but without the extravagant price tag?
Choose PRIME™ PMA replacement parts for Lycoming®* engines. They’re
FAA approved for good reason: they get the job done. These cylinders and
piston rings, gaskets and camshafts match your engine perfectly, and they
come with a tag that adds value and quality, not cost.

(5 E
%"';3“:'4"1‘-2‘!‘33 Contact our Factory Service Center, Continental Services for all of your
R '_,: parts and engine maintenance needs.
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